Humane Society of Portage County
June 2023 Board Information Package

Location: Education Room, HSPC, 3200 Iber Lane, Plover

Or you may join us on a Conference call — see email for number and access code

This package contains the following types of information

Agenda for the board meeting
Minutes from the last board meeting
Management Reports

Trip Reports

Financial Statements

Fundraising report

Information Technology Status Report
Volunteer time report

Foster days report

DonorPerfect reports

Significant Contributions to HSPC
Vehicle Miles

Cell phone details

Dog Licenses sold

Adoption Application Counts

Pet Video statistics

FaceBook Insights

Animal Control Report

Animal Activity Report
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

Board of Directors Meeting Agenda
June 20, 2023 5:30 pm

5:30 p.m Call to Order of Board Meeting B.Gardner
5:31 p.m. Approval of minutes from last meeting B.Gardner
5:33 p.m. Board Seating / Resignations B.Gardner
5:45 p.m. Committee Reports
e Executive Director S.Galle-Teske
e QOperations Committee B.Jarman

e Computer / phone system update

e Finance Committee M. House
e Fundraising Committee A. Barrett
e Old Business B.Gardner
e New Business B.Gardner
6:45 p.m. Adjourn B.Gardner
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

Humane Society of Portage County Board of Directors
Meeting Minutes

May 16, 2023
1. Call to Order B. Jarman
Meeting was called to order at 5:53 pm
2. Roll Call B. Jarman

Present: Brett Jarman, Beth Gardner, Tom Kelble, Ann Barrett, Jared Redfield, Melinda House, Susan Placzek
Absent: Pat Lillis Others: Sherri Galle-Teske

3. Approval of Minutes B. Jarman
Motion: to approve minutes of the April 18, 2023 board meeting (Gardner, Redfield) motion carried.

4. Board Seating/Resignations — none

5. Annual Election of Officers
Motion: there was unanimous consent to approve the proposed slate of officers of Beth Gardner for President, Brett
Jarman as Vice President, Melinda House as Treasurer and Ann Barrett as Secretary. Motion carried.

6. Committee Reports

a. Executive Director S. Galle Teske

i. Sherri reported that she participated in several local fundraisers, reviewed HSPC’s Alpha dog marketing
strategy and mailing lists and noted the current newsletter is out. There is a nice article on the kitty
named Sparkler at HSPC and the little girl who donated her hospital blanket to her. She is working on
community development with special thanks to Melinda and Susan for doing a lot of tours and
community outreach. She noted fundraising is in full swing and we have 28 local company
fundraisers for HSPC this year. Sherri also worked on a grant, thank you letters and calls and sent
bequest information to those who requested it. Sherri won the Ambassador of the first quarter with
PCBC and attended several more business openings and the Community Foundation annual meeting.

b.  Operations Committee B. Jarman

i. Motion: to approve the employee manual updates for the bite policy and the dress code (Jarman, Redfield)
motion carried.

ii. HSPC had a computer upgrade and a vendor is assisting us with a migration to Microsoft Office 365.

iii. Reviewed a HSPC financial flow and control report with Donor Perfect, Alpha Dog Marketing and
QuickBooks and noted Kerber Rose Group audits our reports. Discussed our mission and the financial
impact of caring for animals and how we measure success which are donations. We have a 95 percent live
release rate of our entire population. Reviewed our prospect mailing list.

c.  Finance Committee B. Gardner
i Beth reviewed the financial reports. March 2023 net income is in the black.
ii. All HSPC financial reports are audited by our accounting firm.

d. Fundraising Committee S. Galle-Teske
i.  Sherri distributed a report of updates on the Walk for Wags sponsors, vendors, activities and emcee.

7. Old Business - none

8. New Business - none B. Gardner
9. Adjournment B. Gardner
Meeting adjourned at 7:24 pm

Minutes submitted by Ann Barrett, Secretary
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Activity Report by Sherri Galle-Teske

From new donor friends like Prevail Bank, Blue Rainy Designs and Mark Motors Scholarships
to our supply staples like Menards “Fill the Van “and Schierl’s “Buy A Bone”--May was a fun
month that kept the shelter —and me busy.

May was also good to us financially too. We received some long anticipated grant dollars and
checks. Donor Retention is down again slightly—I believe due to memorial income. A lot of
our memorial income is obtained by one-time donors. Many live out of state and their only
connection to us is the deceased person. they are honoring. The percentage of this group of
donors contributing year after year is really low; but | try making an effort through the letter we
send them.

Brett and | reviewed a spread sheet on lapsed donors and a plan on contacting them. To help
explain | found an article by “Boomerang” (Donor management company) that | considered
most helpful.

A study by Adrian Sergeant found the following reasons why donors stop supporting nonprofit
organizations. What might be more significant is looking at this from donor’s perspective. No
donor considers themselves “lapsed,” as if they’re somehow at fault for being uninspired to
give again. Donors give on their own timelines and for their own reasons. They didn’t do
anything wrong. Life just got in the way.

e 5% Thought the charity did not need them

e 8% Rec’d no info on how monies were used

e 9% No memory of supporting

e 13% Never got thanked for donating

e 16% Death

e 18% Poor service or communication

e 36% Thought other non-profits are more deserving
e 54% Said they could no longer afford

If you would like to read more on the subject please let me know.
‘Walk For Wags” has me really busy at the moment--and you will see my calendar is
referencing a lot of activity aimed at that event.

Thank you for all you do for HSPC!

Sherri
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Business Events for HSPC --We’re aiming for a goal of 55 in 2023
(BOLD notes new event/donors)

Good Shepherd Lutheran—Built & sold Bird Houses
Faith Lutheran Church in Rosholt.-$ & donation from Parish members Jan.
Team Schierl—Photo contest-no calendar-Dec. — Jan.
Blue Rainy Designs-$ donation/jewelry sold at Bria Bella & online
Michele’s Restaurant—Owners Chef Thad & Wendy had a raffle at their Chef’s Dinner $/HSPC
Ambherst High School FFA & Ag class-$ and homemade animal treats
Express Employment Biz After Hrs. Feb. 21 Proceeds to HSPC
Precision Glass & Door’s Furtastic Feb. Pick a Pet Photo Contest-ends Feb. 21
Good Shepherd Lutheran/Plover Confirmation class did fundraising Care of God's Creatures
. Pallets & Planks--$1.00 for a Valentine —ends Feb.
. Sentry Cares Supply Drive for Pets/Annual event
. Women of Steel—Betty White Challenge-Local Unit
. Cormac The Leprechaun at Guu’s

WO NOOUEWDNR
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. Schierl Buy A Bone April

. Pour 4 Paws—Guu’s and KPR Brokers-Mar. 28

. “Dueling Piano’s” April 1, Eron’s Event Barn NEW!

. Hertel Taxes Mar — April 2022--

. Prevail Bank—Adopt a Pet Shelter month of April-May 02
. Menards —Fill The Van

. Bria Bella Bracelet Making—Mothers Day

Toyota Scholarship (Match from Mark & Brendan Olinyk)
VFW Aux Post 10262 Spaghetti Dinner-June 06—3 to 6
Fill The Van-Plover Metro Mkt—June 03/04

. Portage County Realtor Association-June

N NNNNNRRBRRPR
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Arnolds Strawberry Farm-Sunflower Days proceeds—Sept.

. Fast Pitch Sale--$S to HSPC (Portage County Youth Sports)

. “Paw Away Hunger” —Pd. Quarterly-Use it or lose it-Festival Foods
. Schierl’s Golf Outing-w/dog—June 14

. O’Reilly Auto Parts--$ donation “Welcome to the community”

W N N NN
O W 0 N O

. Suicide and Mental Awareness-Memory of Clarissa Wright/Oso’s in Sept.
Pennies for Pets by JayMar Dec. 2023
St Pt Co-Op/2% off Fridays

w w
N P
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May 01, 2023 -
May 07, 2023

May 2023 June 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 456 1 2 3
7 8 9101112 13 4 56 7 8 910
141516 17 18 19 20 1112 13141516 17
21 22 23 24 25 26 27 18 19 2021 22 23 24
28 29 30 31 25 26 27 28 29 30

Monday, May 01

[l 9:00am - 9:30am Update Brett/RKD-

i 9:30am - 10:00am Lori-cash update/FB post

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Adoption staffing update

[l 10:30am - 11:00am Volunteer call

i 11:00am - 11:30am Comm. Service-2 calls & email
[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Missing cat/Katheenl

[ 3:30pm - 5:30pm SGT-Brett-Donor Perfect numbers/Alpha Dog
analyzation

[ 5:30pm - 7:00pm SGT-Village of Plover Plan Comm.

Tuesday, May 02

i 9:00am - 9:30am Clear off desk-Email replies

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Dolores here/Call back Colunteers

i 10:00am - 11:00am Prevail Bank Donation here w/tour and photo

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Walk About-pass around Bday Card-for
Mandi-Cake

[ 12:00pm - 1:30pm Finance Meeting here at Noon

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Metro-cake for tomorrow-

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm SC staff review w/Mandi

i 3:30pm - 5:00pm L. Fahney here w/Girl Scouts for tour

Wednesday, May 03

[ 9:00am - 9:30am D&D.. Motors for tire rotation

& 9:30am - 10:00am Make Chart for Sponsirs

i 10:00am - 10:30am Review PCBC Newsletter

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Rotary Camp for HS kids-call back
[ 11:00am - 11:30am Thank you calls

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Contact Spectra/newsletter

i 12:00pm - 12:30pm Go through Lists w/Brett

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Call from W. Seele w/Rotary

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Interview w/T. Matthewson (HSPC)
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Update w/Brett-Text to Melinda

[ 2:30pm - 3:30pm Call w/Dalsky's-Donor Information
[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Call w/ Tim Durrigan/Mark MOtors
[ 4:00pm - 5:00pm Donor Perfect-Send Darcy FB post
[ 5:00pm - 5:30pm Pick up car at D&D

Thursday, May 04

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Walk About-Amy/Mandi/Ryhan
i 9:30am - 10:00am Adoption/update/Link

& 9:30am - 10:00am Mayor message/Deb

i 10:00am - 10:30am Email-replies/vmessage

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Call from Bow Wow & Meow
i 11:00am - 12:00pm Lunch

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Calls to donors/Dornor perfect
[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Ginny-new volunteer

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm WoodTrust/Jim/W4W

i 1:00pm - 1:30pm Polint Embroidery/Screen-W4W
[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Ellis Stone-W4W

& 2:00pm - 2:30pm Send email toWoodTrust/Jim

E 2:30pm - 3:00pm See puppies/Adoption

More Items... Re/E&r) L 4 /M o DON LIS T

Friday, May 05
[l 9:00am - 9:30am Create Sp;onsolr List for W4W
[ 9:30am - 10:00am Send Darcy GS group FB Post

[ 10:00am - 11:00am Meeting w/Michelle Zimmerman & Anita
Freund--W4W/other biz/tour

[l 11:00am - 11:30am Adoption/Volunteers

[l 11:30am - 12:00pm Donor Retention List reviewed

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Donor Reviews/call to Fur & Fluff

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Call from J. Boatman/Skeets

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Mark MOtors for picture-Mak & Patty

& 2:00pm - 3:30pm SGT-to be at Amherst Schools for presentation
& 3:30pm - 4:30pm Mike/Chris/Linc

[H 4:30pm - 5:00pm Janet Boatman-kitty-round worms

Saturday, May 06
[ 12:00pm - 1:00pm SGT-Bria Bella Mothers Day w/Rainy Design
[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Susan here for Girl Scouts tour of HSPC

Sunday, May 07

Sherri Galle-Teske
HSPC June 2023
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May 08, 2023 -
May 14, 2023

May 2023 June 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 2 3 456 1 2 3
7 8 910111213 4 56 7 8 910
141516 17 18 19 20 1112131415 16 17
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Monday, May 08

i 9:00am - 9:30am Calls re MetroSoWood Co.

i 9:30am - 10:00am Adoption/cats

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Brett UPdate

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Call to Volunteers/contact Vicki/CM
[ 11:00am - 11:30am Lori-Update

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Call to Dr. Pat/Susan/Menards-

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Susan Call/Brett Alpha Dog

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Call to Metro

& 1:00pm - 2:00pm Stop by Metro for John conversation.
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Update w/Brett

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Patty Update/letter/schedule

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Beth tezt message

i 3:30pm - 4:00pm Melinda Call-

More Items...

Tuesday, May 09

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Email/vmail replies

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Beth Text -

i 10:00am - 10:30am Call to Melinda

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Call re the DJ

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Discussion on Prospecting

i 11:30am - 12:00pm BCFPP-Book Scottie's Potties.Sec Guard//Nap
[l 12:00pm - 1:00pm Paul/Fire Inspection/Annual

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Vendor call to A. DeWees re W4W

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Call to Festival Foods for donation pick-up
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Brett update-

[ 2:30pm - 3:30pm Visit to Menards-/Metro and Mr. D's Burgers
[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm J. Walsh-insulin/dog kennel

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Back to Menards-set up the banner

More Items... MENAR D 2 -

Wednesday, May 10

[ 8:30am - 10:00am SGT-registered for PCBC Xchange (How to Make
Your Brand Shine)

[l 10:00am - 11:00am Community Service/Jeremiah here (HSPC)

B 11:00am - 11:30am Mtg w/ Dr. Tom

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Amy discussion

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Brett Update

[H12:30pm - 1:00pm Amy update

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm J. Walsch calling about Corgi

i 1:30pm - 2:00pm Tammy -here tald/Mandi

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Brett-update/Comm Serv hours

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Prepare for Thurs am meeting

[H 3:00pm - 3:30pm Lori-BCFPP upate/

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm 3 Vendor info emails sent out

& 4:00pm - 5:30pm Tshirt review for W4W-call to Ann -GoodPup Cal

Thursday, May 11

[l 8:00am - 9:30am SGT-attending PCBC Ambassador Group-give rep
[ 9:30am - 10:00am Alane/Billie/Volunteers for W4W

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Emails/replies/GoodPup

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Adoption/Deb overview

i 11:00am - 11:30am Taylor-irate caller

i 11:30am - 12:00pm Nana hair appt (11:15 a.m.)

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Lunch

& 12:30pm - 1:00pm Call from Marathon County

[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm EMail from Lincoln Cty/fundraising

[ 1:30pm - 2:30pm Work on BOD Packet

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Call to K. Blasi/adoption work

[ 3:00pm - 4:00pm SGT-Confirmed for ribbon cutting Point Mission
& 4:00pm - 4:30pm Call to disgruntled lady

More Items. & ERL S codT5 HE Qe L\yﬂ)cu-r\ TToiS

Friday, May 12

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Ed room clean/ater GS visit

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Dr. Tom-Amy re Vacc Clinic

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Mayors visit/dog/daughter

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Taylor update on call/Quirt Visit

& 10:30am - 11:30am CANCEL Following Up! (Humane Society of
Portage County 3200 Iber Lane Plover) - Sherri Galle-Teske

[ 10:30am - 11:30am Clean up emails/HS Merrill request

i 11:30am - 12:30pm Lunch-Buy A Bone/Exhibitor calls from
Gabby/CCRose

[ 12:30pm - 1:30pm Joyce Kester dog beds--hand made
[H 1:30pm - 2:00pm Update Mandi-BOD Rpt/DressCode
[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Ask Bobbi re DJ for W4W

& 2:30pm - Call/email to TroyMuckamoor

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Start BOD Report

Saturday, May 13

Sunday, May 14
'TJ MOTHERS DAY 2023

Sherri Galle-Teske
HSPC June 2023
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May 15, 2023 -
May 21, 2023

May 2023 June 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
1 23 456 1 2 3
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Monday, May 15

O Jims om Vacay--until May 22
[ 8:00am - 8:30am TAKE CAR INTO ST PT REPAIR SHOP FOR DENT
i 8:30am - 9:00am Rely to J. Janz

[ 9:00am - 9:30am UPdate/Brett-dog bites

[ 9:30am - 10:00am SC Asst. Mgr. write up Job description

[ 10:00am - 10:30am UPdate Lori-office

[l 10:30am - 11:00am GS Ann Rpt Review

[ 11:00am - 11:45am Merrill HS-Gigi report-email

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Mayors reply-

i 11:30am - 12:00pm WoodTrust Sponsorship for BCFPP

i 12:00pm - 12:30pm Email replies/volunteer call-resume check

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Send email to Village of Plover/Denyon

& 1:00pm - 1:30pm Adoption update/cat surrender

More Items.. MARCe M +HEZE
liillace oF ProverRr MTE

'O Jims om Vacay--until Méy 22

Tuesday, May 16

H 8:00am - 8:30am Update Brett/feral cat ldentlflcatlon

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Email replies-

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Check on a donor letter

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Send out emails to Muckamoor/Oakview
[ 10:00am - 10:30am Sort Thank you letters for mailing

[ 10:30am - 11:00am Confirm ride for ribbon cutting

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Adoption/moving cats-feral to housecat.
i 11:30am - 12:00pm Adoptoion/numbers

i 12:00pm - 12:30pm Call to Muckamoor

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Adoption/emails from Department

i 1:00pm - 1:30pm Kerber Rose/Karli ride to cutting

E 1:30pm - 2:00pm Muckamoor shirt photos sent
More Items... K F BB CoTTTRE - &Kr MCIbrLETV

Wednesday, May 17

Thursday, May 18

[J Jims om Vacay--until Méy 22
[ 8:00am - 8:30am Send L. Bronk the sheet W4Wags

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Prepare for Point Brewery

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Mandi update

[H 9:30am - 10:00am Lori-update IRS check

[ 10:00am - 11:30am SGT to speak at Point Brewery (2617 Water Stre
i 11:30am - 12:00pm Meet owners/ride w/Nicolet Bank

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm New volunteer/Hanks owner reply

i 12:30pm - 1:00pm Darcy-FB post

i 1:00pm - 1:30pm Walk about-catsHO's, dogs

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Get ride/KerberRose-Karli

[ 2:00pm - 3:00pm Another Grand Opening-SGT spokeperson (Mr. B
[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Desk clean up

More Items...

O Jims om Vacay--untll May 22

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Emciated dog/HO questlon Marathon Cty

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Woodchuck DNR call/newsletter

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Donor Retention booklet review

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Review and print Boomerang booklet

[ 10:30am - 1:00pm SGT-PCBC SalesNet--w/Adam DeKleyn (PCBC-$1
i 1:00pm - 1:30pm FB Request re newsletter-copy

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Brett/Mandy-staff discussion-dogs

[E 2:00pm - 2:30pm Brett-Update

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Kristina/sore sholder/Lori Workmans

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Adoption/adopter request

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Salvation Army request

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Cailhyn/customer food request

More Items... 2E QU E ST 'J:N'Fa CATZ T W

Friday, May 19

'] Jims om Vacay--until May 22

[ 8:00am - 8:30am Laurie Pach-Daley-donorperfect note

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Clean up Ed room & office-wipe down

[ 9:00am - 9:30am SGT-Mandi-interview Cat Room SC

[ 9:30am - 11:00am Sort out thank yous for Patti/Indeed/email read

[ 11:00am - 12:00pm SGT-Confirmed to the Worlds largest potato
masher (Food + Farm Exploration Center)

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Call Marathon HS re dog bite/abuse case
[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Update Bret-Continuity discussion
[ 1:00pm - 1:30pm Confirm meeting schedule

[ 1:30pm - 2:30pm Meeting Reschedule for HSPC Visit (3200 Iber
Lane, Plover WI) - Sherri Galle-Teske

i 2:30pm - 3:00pm Sort thank yoi's for Patti

Saturday, May 20
[ 11:00am - 12:00pm CXLLD-Girl Scout Tour--Susan is Ed Coord.

Sunday, May 21

k
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May 22, 2023 -
May 28, 2023

May 2023 June 2023
SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa SuMo TuWe Th Fr Sa
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Monday, May 22

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Change password on computer/confirm

[E 9:00am - 9:30am Reiew emails/vmails & replies

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Brett update

i 10:00am - 11:00am SGT-confirmed mtg w/Leigh Ann Trzinski/Salv
[ 11:00am - 12:00pm Interview/Daina Schnese /Volunteer

[ 12:00pm - 1:30pm Finance Committee meeting here.

[ 1:30pm - 2:30pm Hertl-changed date/Carl D's set up

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Emails & replies

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Adoption-bunny surrender situation

[ 3:30pm - 4:00pm Volunteers/message

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm Call from volunteers/Jeremiah & Val

[ 4:30pm - 5:00pm Brett Update

[ 5:00pm - 5:30pm Left for Carl D's-pick up dog

[ 5:30pm - 7:00pm Dinner at Carl D's/stop off at J. Danielson for ne

Tuesday, May 23

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Parking lot discussion w/K. Retzki

i 9:30am - 10:00am Bday bash w/HO's

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Email replies/Amy & Ewok/Marshfld Clinic
i 10:30am - 11:00am Metro-for donuts for staff

[ 11:00am - 11:30am Get volunteer to the nursing home-June
[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Get staff for Metro Fill The Van-June 04
[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Brett update-mailers/discard some donors
i 12:30pm - 1:00pm Lunch

& 1:00pm - 2:00pm Chris Hertl's Office for donation

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Lori Updatr-Girl Scout checks

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Call all sponsors today-

& 3:00pm - 5:00pm Thank you calls

Wednesday, May 24

dser-pro ==

[ 8:30am - 5:00pm PTO-Lori to adjust the time off-forgot to mark
down

Thursday, May 25

[ 8:30am - 9:00am Brett Update

[ 9:00am - 9:30am Mandy-staff discussion

& 9:30am - 10:30am Deb-dogs available-Ewok-Ruthie
[ 10:30am - 11:00am Volunteer app review

[ 11:00am - 11:30am PCBC-call

[ 11:30am - 12:00pm HO-discussion

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Lori=update re donations

i 12:30pm - 1:00pm Bday-party & cake

i 1:00pm - 1:30pm Dolores-talk

[ 1:30pm - 2:00pm Email/call reviews

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm 2 donor calls re goods & supplies
[& 2:30pm - 3:00pm Indeed review w/Lori

[ 3:00pm - 3:30pm Donor Perfect entries

More Items...

Friday, May 26

[ 8:30am - 9:30am Grizzly's Exam w/ Dr. Emily-bing fecal
sample/bring his paperwork/Bordatella proof (Point Area Vet Clinic
on Michigan Ave./Point)

[ 9:30am - 10:00am Call-from Chet re BCFPP Tent size

[ 10:00am - 10:30am PCBC Thank you note cards-5 to do
i 10:30am - 11:00am Brett-W4W update

B 11:00am - 11:30am Sort out thank you letters for Patti
[ 11:30am - 12:00pm Menards-HSPC Flowers-buy

& 12:00pm - 1:30pm Tulum-KR

i 1:30pm - 2:00pm plant the outside flower baskets

[ 2:00pm - 2:30pm Ruthie-contact Patricia & Bobbi

[ 2:30pm - 3:00pm Plant the planters out front

\

Saturday, May 27

Sunday, May 28

O Leave for LaX

Sherri Galle-Teske
HSPC June 2023
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Monday, May 29 Tuesday, May 30

/O Lax [l 9:00am - 9:30am Jeremiah here-/Email replies/Brett update

E]_!\[Ig_rp_q_r_iﬁqlggxquj_i__ - S - [ 9:30am - 10:00am Indeed-review applicants/Cat missing -HO

i 10:00am - 10:30am Madelyn-request for Colmm Serv confirmation
i 10:30am - 11:30am SGT-confirmed for Ribbon Cutting in Amherst
i 11:30am - 12:00pm Met w/Woldings

[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Call Comm First Band-Dan

i 12:30pm - 1:00pm RD Diner--flyer for W4W-will they be a sponsor
[ 1:00pm - 2:30pm Audrey Appt at the Lincoln Ctr.

& 2:30pm - 3:00pm Call to Comm. 1st Bank/Steel King

& 3:00pm - 3:30pm Call to/Donaldsons/CenterPoint Marine

& 3:30pm - 4:00pm Sharron here for MaryAnn

[ 4:00pm - 4:30pm BJ & Patricia --they have Ruthie

& 4:30pm - 5:00pm Brett Update-O/T & review handbook

More Items... LOMOL THA W ;z/yad CA LS

N
Wednesday, May 31 Thutsday, June 01
[ 9:00am - 9:30am L. Patoka/donation drop off/Donaldsons flyer se | [ 9:00a
[ 9:30am - 10:00am Members Adv info sent/VFW Spagetti H9:30am - 1
[ 10:00am - 10:30am Call Adam on Dunyons [ 10:00am - 10:30am Mandi-

[ 10:00am - 10:30am Post another event for BOD packet H10:30am - 11:00am
i 10:30am - 11:00am Confirm Sat event at ball park/Send note to D | l 11:00am - 12:00pm SG speak for the ribbon cutting
[ 11:00am - 11:30am Community First Bank-CFB email ' for Denyon Homes on June AM. (Plover)

i 11:30am - 12:00pm Mandi-/Volunteer/Training &12:00pm - 12:30pm Missing o call & emails
i 12:00pm - 1:00pm Mr. Brews lunch w/Korbi-PaperCities /bank B 12:30pm - 1:00pm Fill T

[ 1:00pm - 2:00pm Review Employee handbook & 1:00pm - 1:30pm Cali“Archie Sawyer/re t

i 2:00pm - 3:00pm SGT confirmed forStuffing of Golf Swag Bags an | B 1:30pm - 2:00p

& 3:00pm - 3:30pm Menards--pick up our poster-water plants & 2:00pm - 3;
& 3:30pm - 4:00pm Brett-Update/count bags and items for W4W i 3:30p

i 4:00pm - 4:30pm Village of Plover Call/Diabetic supply Donor & 4:00pm - 4:30pm UPdate Brett/W4W
More Items. MELEALD A Hous L'///WHL élL767LEA/G- PJ:NES 4:30pm - 5:00pm Call from Taylor/Pens

in Stevens Poin

[H 11:30am - 12:00pm PCBC e
[ 12:00pm - 12:30pm Transfer kittis? Adoption-Ask call to Gamber

[ 12:30pm - 1:00pm Men Sunday, June 04
i 1:00pm - 1:30pm?' [ 8:00am - 8:30am WallgFor Wags/free ads MW
i 1:30pm - 2:30pprCall with Sherri HSPC - Kat [ 9:30am - 2:00pm Fill The Van--in Plover-Caro| Smith
3:30pm Festival to deliver the dog & cat goodies.
m - 4:00pm Deliver posters to Team Schierl o
5 6/9/2023 10:48 AM
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mbassadors Give Back

We love to see our members and all Portage County businesses thrive and grow!

On May 11th our Ambassadors Club, PCBC staff and Mayor Wiza were excited to visit Mission Coffee House
Stevens Point at Downtown Stevens Point for a ribbon cutting and were treated to delicious coffee and bakery
items. Stop by and visit them at 1100 Main Street, Suite 110 Stevens Point!

On May 16th our Ambassadors and PCBC staff were honored to take part in the ribbon cutting to celebrate

the completion of Ki Mobility's new 80,000 square foot expansion. Their intention is for the company to take
on larger customer demands with the increased space. Congratulations!

Rk &y & £
Aribbon cutting and sign unveiling ceremony was held on May 17th to mark the opening of the Point Brewery James &
Susee Wiechmann newly expanded Brew House. Members of our Ambassador Club and PCBC staff were there to help

~celebrate. Cheers to the Stevens Point Brewery on another chapter in its rich history!

8 HSPC June 2023 16 HSPC june 2023



| The installation of the World's Largest
Potato Masher at the Farming for
the Future Foundation and Food +
Farm Exploration Center, located at
3400 Innovation Way in Plover took
place on May 19th and members of
our Ambassadors Club and PCBC
staff were thrilled to witness this
iconic attraction and celebrate the
milestone. We also enjoyed the
facility tour and mashed potato bar.
Congratulations to all involved!

A new recreational boat dock was installed on Bukolt Island as part of a community partnership project
between the North Central Conservancy Trust, Community Foundation of Central Wisconsin, City of Stevens
Point and the Prime W.AT.E.R. Anglers and our Ambassadors and PCBC staff helped with the ribbon cutting
on May 24 to celebrate the official opening of the dock.

~ N
~

On May 30th members of our Ambassadors Club and PCBC staff attended the groundbreaking ceremony
for a multi-million-dollar project at the Tomorrow River School District in Amherst. The project will include
building a new STEAM building and to remodel parts of the middle and elementary school. Congratulations!

HSPC June 2023 17 HSPC june 2023



Leadership Team Report

Medical - Amy Gilbert

HSPC owned animals surgery numbers include:

Canine:

Surgery type At HSPC Done at outside clinics
Spay 1

Neuter 4

Feline:

Surgery type At HSPC Done at outside clinics
Spay 11

Neuter 15

Dental cleaning/extractions

Other Surgeries/Procedures 8

HSPC NOT owned animals surgery numbers include:

Canine:

Surgery type @ HSPC

Low Income/Staff
surgeries

Surgeries for other shelters

Spay

Neuter

Dental cleaning/extractions

Other Surgeries/Procedures

N0

Feline:

Surgery type @ HSPC

Working Cat/Staff

Surgeries for other shelters

surgeries

Spay 1 36

Neuter 1 21

Other Surgeries/Procedures 0 4

Rabbit:

Surgery type @ HSPC Low Income/Staff Surgeries for other shelters
surgeries

Spay 4

Neuter 3

Euthanasia numbers: none

HSPC June 2023
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Adoption — Deb Klein Coordinator Manager, Kala Blasi and Mandi Durocher- Coordinators

We had two adorable rabbits, Jelly and Butter who came in as strays January 4™ 2023. They were a bonded
pair. Butter was a girl and Jelly a boy so our medical staff had them spayed and neutered here so they could be
adopted out together. Most of the house bunny applications we received for them were for one or the other
but not together.

We did find a House Rabbit Rescue in Marshfield that was able to take them on May 9™ 2023.

Our office is still receiving an unusual amount of surrender requests. Also mentioned in last month’s
report. We are receiving an average of one request per day. On May 9" | received seven requests by phone for
cat and dog surrenders.

Our kittens that are out in foster care are beginning to come back for their spay/neuter surgeries. At the same
time we have started to get more adoption applications for kittens so the timing is working out well.

HSPC June 2023 19 HSPC june 2023



Animal Control — Brett Jarman Interim Leader

May was a busy month with several animal control requests that are noteworthy

A Stevens Point resident is unhappy with barking dogs. He records videos of the dogs barking by
going up the fence which surrounds the house where the dogs live. His close proximity causes the
dogs to bark. We've received complaints about him from dog owners that he is filming their dogs
while standing next to their fences. Our request for him to track when the dogs are barking on a
bark log have not been successful. He completes the log in a fashion that is not useful.

A dog bite occurred and the handling of the quarantine could belong to one of four counties. We
handled the bite report and quarantine because where the bite occurred decides jurisdiction.
o Aspirus Wausau Hospital sent Portage County Animal Control (HSPC) a bite report Aspirus
Wausau saw the patient on Saturday May 27 (Marathon County)
o The patient lives in Marshfield (Wood County)
o The dog’s owner lives in Medford (Taylor County)
o The bite occurred in Dewey WI (Portage County)

We continue to experience significant delays and mistakes when dog bites are reported by a local
hospital chain. Emails tro the hospital have gone unanswered. We have shared our concerns with
the Sheriff and Public Health departments.

On May 11" Sgt Matt Susa with the Wood County Sheriff contacted us. He passed us an email
request from a law firm located in Warrenton Virginia. The same firm had recently made an open
records request related to a dog breeder in Portage County. The request was for an investigation
of the breeder and impoundment of dog(s). The details that were provided were:

o Anunnamed person is represented by the firm (Person 1).
Person 1 co-owned a dog with Person 2.
Person 2 sold the dog to Person 3
Person 3 bred the dog
Person 3 sold the resulting puppies
Person 1 is in a title dispute withy person 2
The lawyer He believes law enforcement needs to step in citing Wisconsin Statutes
95.12-13 and 951-03 were relevant

O O O O O O

HSPC / Animal control researched this request and received legal advice.

o 95.12 deals with false pedigree, 95.13 deals with misrepresenting breed of domestic
animal, and 951-03 deals with catnapping and dognapping

o This is a civil case not a criminal case

o If person 3 purchased the dog from person 2 in good faith it would become person 3’s
animal. Person 2 may owe Person 1 money from the sale. Person 1 should pursue
Person 2

o If persons 2 and 3 were in collusion to defraud person 1 then a civil suit would decide
the animal’'s ownership. Person 1 needs to pursue Persons 2 and 3

o Animals resulting from breeding the animal in question are not required to be
registered. Person 3 could sell the puppies as purebred without papers.

HSPC June 2023 20 HSPC june 2023



o If a person purchasing one of the puppies was told the puppy was purebred and had
papers and subsequently found the animal did not qualify for registration, the puppy
owner would pursue person 3.

We had a phone call with the lawyer and he agreed with our analysis.

e A cat bite occurred in one of the municipalities that are not part of the animal control contract. After
discussions with Sheriff and the town Chairman we agreed to prepare the paperwork. The town
chairman agreed to contact the cat owner and guarantee the delivery of the quarantine paperwork.
The chairman did not deliver the paperwork as promised.

Shelter Care - Mandi Durocher Shelter Care Manager

We said farewell for the summer to Cassidy Behnke and Holly Fluegge, both students at UWSP who
returned home for the season. They eagerly anticipate being back in the fall! This month we also
received notice that two of our dog handlers will be moving on to better opportunities, Emma James
and Lyle Piontek. Emma has been offered a job with a considerable raise back in her hometown, and
Lyle graduated from Police Academy this month and is searching for a job related to that. We are
going to miss these guys greatly, and our dogs even more so! Since the news about Emma and Lyle |
have been searching for our next dog handling candidate. Due to the time of year and how busy we
are, I'm looking for someone with prior experience. We haven’t found them yet, but both Lyle and
Emma gave notice without an end-date so we have (some) time yet.

We welcomed Kaitlyn Maynard to the team this month! She just graduated from UWSP in May and is
going to be in town for a year or so before finding her next opportunity. She is going to be joining our
cat team.

The number of dogs in our care also went back up, which meant that the Team 2 Dog Helper shift was
changed from 7am-11am to 7am-12pm. Our dog handling team has been doing an extraordinary job
with keeping up with our rapidly changing dog counts.
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Board Members Committees 12-Jun-23
@ -\o& &é\o"o
F & T &
e’ ¢ & &
Last Name First Name Title < R & ‘(\O total
Gardner Beth President X X X X 4
Jarman Brett Vice President X X X X 4
Barrett Ann Secretary X X 2
House Melinda Treasurer X X X 3
Kelble Tom Director 0
Lillis Pat Director X X 2
Redfield Jared Director X X 2
Placzek Susan Director X 1
9 board members Total 4 4 7 2 17
Committee Meets
Operations adhoc committee
Finance Typically a last or 1st Wednesday of the month meeting at noon
Fund Raising Typically before or after board meetings
Volunteer adhoc committee
HR adhoc committee
All meetings are subject to change based on the needs of HSPC.
HSPC June 2023 22
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

Finance Committee Meeting
May 22, 2023

Attendees:
e BrettJarman
e Beth Gardner
e Melinda House
e Sherri Galle-Teske
e Lorilang

Items reviewed:

e Check Register

e Balance Sheet

e Profit and Loss

e Management Report
e 2022 Budget Revisions

We reviewed the April reports.
We reviewed the April check register

Requested a new report — a summary of the profit and loss report. It is in this months board package.
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Humane Society of Portage County Inc

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2023

TOTAL
ASSETS
Current Assets
Bank Accounts
1005 Petty cash 300.00
1033 Nicolet National Bank 196,442.31
1047 Stevens Point Post Office 443.78
Total Bank Accounts $197,186.09
Accounts Receivable
11000 Accounts Receivable 3,394.86
Total Accounts Receivable $3,394.86
Other Current Assets
1045 Capital Expenditure Fund 107,482.35
1048 Community Foundation Endowment 6,674.90
1049 Reserve Fund 549,872.47
1050 Community Foundation Agency Fund 101,571.47
11001 Accountant’'s Acct/ Rec Adj 0.00
1105 Estate Receivable 0.00
1120 Interest receivable 0.00
12000 Undeposited Funds 233.28
12101 Prepaid Expense 4,660.00
12102 Prepaid Insurance 4,406.00
12105 Inventory-Merchandise 0.00
1211 Payroll advance 0.00
Total Other Current Assets $774,900.47
Total Current Assets $975,481.42
Fixed Assets
1500 Land 107,030.00
1502 Land improvements 114,058.70
1503 A/D - land improvements -112,470.76
1512 Building 1,267,112.83
1514 A/D - building -531,864.78
1520 Building improvements 125,033.00
1521 A/D - building improvements -47,276.71
1530 Shelter equipment 167,676.98
1531 A/D - shelter equipment -117,5623.41
1540 Office equipment 16,524.13
1541 A/D - office equipment 0.00
1545 Spay/neuter equipment 7,973.22
HSPC June 2023 Accrual Basis Wednesday, May g, 2023 12:51 PM GMT-05:00 HSPC june 2023 1/3



Humane Society of Portage County Inc

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2023

HSPC June 2023 Accrual Basis Wednesday, May %§, 2023 12:51 PM GMT-05:00

TOTAL
1546 A/D - spay/neuter equipment -7,973.24
1550 Vehicles 62,562.00
1551 A/D - vehicles -39,199.54
Total Fixed Assets $1,011,662.42
TOTAL ASSETS $1,987,143.84
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable
20000 *Accounts Payable 34,157.24
Total Accounts Payable $34,157.24
Credit Cards
2011 Visa Credit Card 0.00
2014 Gas Card 0.00
Total Credit Cards $0.00
Other Current Liabilities
2000 Accounts payable 0.00
2010 Unearned contract income 49,619.67
2015 Specific use Funds 0.00
2020 Loan - Payroll Protection Program 0.00
2025 Refunds Payable 738.50
2030 Dog licenses payable 0.00
2040 Wisconsin sales tax payable 0.00
2200 Federal withholding tax payable 0.00
2210 Social Security withholding tax 0.00
2212 Medicare withholding tax payabl 0.00
2220 State withholding tax payable 0.00
2290 SUTA Payable 451.61
2300 Accrued wages 12,855.49
2314 Dental/Vision Insurance Payable-EE 69.84
2316 Health Insurance Payable-EE -310.26
2317 Accrued PTO 16,196.12
Wisconsin Department of Revenue Payable 93.85
Sales Tax Payable 0.00
Total Wisconsin Department of Revenue Payable 93.85
Total Other Current Liabilities $79,714.82
Total Current Liabilities $113,872.06
Total Liabilities $113,872.06
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Humane Society of Portage County Inc

Balance Sheet
As of April 30, 2023

TOTAL

Equity
3000 Opening Balance Equity 0.00
3040 Retained earnings 0.00
3050 Prior period adjustment 0.00
32000 Unrestricted Net Assets 1,948,033.16
Net Income -74,761.38
Total Equity $1,873,271.78
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY $1,987,143.84

HSPC June 2023 Accrual Basis Wednesday, May % 2023 12:51 PM GMT-05:00 HSPC june 2023 3/3



Page 1 of 4

April 2023 Profit and Loss Statement

Income
4000 Dog Adoption
4010 Cat Adoption
4020 Other Adoption
4030 Surrender income
4040 Dog redemption income
4050 Cat redemption income
4080 Quarantine income
4120 Miscellaneous shelter income
4146 Services for Partner Shelters
4147 Other Medical Services
4150 Vaccine Clinic Income
4151 Microchip Income
4210 County contract income
4212 Checking Account Interest
Total Income
Gross Profit
Expenses
50000 SHELTER EXPENSES
5000 Shelter payroll expense
5003 Bonus Expense
5005 Shelter payroll tax expense
5010 Shelter unemployment expense
5015 Shelter supply expense
5020 Shelter equipment expense
5025 Shelter equip repair and mainte
5035 Outside Vet Service
5036 Veterinarian Insurance
5037 Medical supply expense
5038 Dog/Cat Food
5039 Medical Outside Services
5040 Shelter equipment depreciation
5044 Dental/Vision Insurance
5045 Health Insurance
5046 HSA Contribution-Employer
5050 Shelter uniform expense

5052 Humane Officer uniform expense

HSPC June 2023

2022 2023 2023 2023
Apr 2022 Apr 2023 Apr 2023 Apr 2023 Apr 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total

Actual Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget
$440.00 $650.00 $470.00 $180.00 138.30% $1,971.18 $4,575.00 $1,980.38 $9,723.67
$320.00 $935.00 $724.01 $210.99 129.14% $3,032.77 $4,170.00 $3,708.82 $13,000.00
$20.00 $10.00 ($10.00) 0.00% $20.00 $50.00 $10.00 $214.90
$90.00 $45.00 $45.00 200.00% $75.00 $420.00 $417.50 $951.63
$40.00 $55.00 ($15.00) 72.73% $40.00 $160.00 $153.00 $500.00
$4.74 $18.09 ($18.09) 0.00% $4.74 $120.00 $35.08 $100.00
$25.00 ($25.00) 0.00% $300.00 $650.00 $262.50 $1,724.17
$2.50 ($2.50) 0.00% $0.00 $14.50 $7.50 $54.86
$2,080.00 $2,521.00 $1,487.20 $1,033.80 169.51% $9,824.25 $14,692.47 $9,826.35 $50,000.00
$0.00 $358.86 $0.00 $358.86 $0.00 $394.26 $0.00 $430.60
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $7.00 $7.00
$30.00 $75.00 $22.50 $52.50 333.33% $60.00 $210.00 $52.50 $316.72
$23,311.63 $24,809.83 $24,809.83 $0.00 100.00% $93,246.52 $99,239.33 $99,239.32 $297,718.00
$0.00 $2.44 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$26,206.37 $29,479.69 $27,669.13 $1,810.56 106.54%) $108,576.90 $124,695.56 $115,699.95 $374,741.55
$26,206.37 $29,479.69 $27,669.13 $1,810.56 106.54%) $108,576.90 $124,695.56 $115,699.95 $374,741.55
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$37,113.55 $47,038.89 $40,645.68 $6,393.21 115.73% $151,249.28 $194,390.38 $162,883.20 $629,776.00
$1,000.00 $0.00 $11,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$2,747.47 $3,515.24 $3,231.14 $284.10 108.79% $11,871.50 $14,512.62 $13,463.33 $50,382.08
$84.85 $704.49 $162.73 $541.76 432.92% $555.83 $3,148.35 $483.92 $956.74
$3,105.68 $2,426.13 $3,786.82 ($1,360.69) 64.07% $9,100.77 $10,222.03 $9,271.58 $29,029.85
$0.00 $0.00 $4,592.00 $0.00 $2,296.00 $2,659.24
$247.36 ($247.36) 0.00% $1,369.62 $4,802.84 $1,634.86 $6,000.00
$3,941.88 $1,750.00 $4,304.69 ($2,554.69) 40.65% $12,510.72 $15,171.44 $17,249.75 $70,000.00
$61.75 $61.75 $61.75 $0.00 100.00% $247.00 $247.00 $247.00 $741.00
$2,094.49 $3,464.96 $2,133.06 $1,331.90 162.44% $10,722.87 $14,032.74 $9,929.96 $60,000.00
$126.62 $344.18 $267.33 $76.85 128.75% $383.70 $1,231.10 $687.73 $6,500.00
$617.54 $311.98 $695.98 ($384.00) 44.83% $1,727.65 $1,614.18 $1,761.22 $8,000.00
$605.29 $605.29 $605.29 $0.00 100.00% $2,421.16 $2,421.16 $2,421.16 $7,263.48
$47.97 $204.50 $162.15 $42.35 126.12% $566.37 $683.70 $648.60 $1,945.80
$921.42 $1,101.82 $1,101.82 $0.00 100.00% $5,509.53 $4,203.62 $4,203.62 $13,018.18
$300.00 $375.00 $375.00 $0.00 100.00% $1,425.00 $1,425.00 $1,425.00 $4,425.00
$15.00 ($15.00) 0.00% $10.00 $0.00 $20.00 $89.36
$421.84 $90.95 $210.92 ($119.97) 43.12% $3,668.15 $1,951.12 $1,865.55 $3,847.33
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Page 2 of 4 April 2023 Profit and Loss Statement

2022 2023 2023 2023
Apr 2022 Apr 2023 Apr 2023 Apr 2023 Apr 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget
5055 Shelter conference expense $500.00 ($500.00) 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $500.00 $500.00
5060 Shelter travel $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,759.54
5065 Shelter staff training $0.00 $0.00 $330.00 $0.00 $285.03 $651.75
5067 Shelter Humane Officer training $971.87 $794.00 $721.70 $72.30 110.02% $1,533.87 $1,628.00 $1,334.34 $5,000.00
5069 Outside Service-ABR $1,800.00 $0.00 $3,600.00 $1,800.00 $0.00 $0.00
5072 Meetings, Staff & Volunteer Evn $203.31 $321.43 $363.43 ($42.00) 88.44% $1,797.33 $1,277.11 $1,556.66 $4,500.00
5096 Rabies tag expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $98.95
5097 Microchip expense $1,633.96 $814.98 ($814.98) 0.00% $3,236.61 $1,599.86 $2,421.54 $3,221.96
5099 Miscellaneous shelter expense $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $0.00 100.00% $160.50 $4.00 $99.75 $108.20
Total 50000 SHELTER EXPENSES $57,800.49 $63,111.61 $60,407.83 $2,703.78 104.48%) $239,589.46 $276,366.25 $236,689.80 $911,474.46
55000 VEHICLE EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
5500 Vehicle depreciation $934.36 $934.36 $934.36 $0.00 100.00% $3,737.44 $3,737.44 $3,737.44 $11,212.32
5510 Vehicle maintenance & repair e $11.59 $10.77 ($10.77) 0.00% $1,862.67 $466.90 $1,862.11 $3,000.00
5520 Vehicle insurance expense $322.83 $341.50 $341.50 $0.00 100.00% $1,291.32 $1,366.00 $1,366.00 $4,098.00
5530 Vehicle gas $345.69 $313.47 $288.78 $24.69 108.55% $1,068.38 $828.67 $1,073.78 $4,000.00
5535 Mileage reimbursement $73.71 $36.87 $137.71 ($100.84) 26.77% $761.61 $200.41 $354.06 $1,500.00
5540 Vehicle license expense $112.20 $55.00 $57.20 204.00% $110.00 $112.20 $110.00 $459.40
5550 Cellular phone expense $107.50 $70.00 $70.00 $0.00 100.00% $430.00 $255.00 $280.00 $840.00
Total 55000 VEHICLE EXPENSES $1,795.68 $1,808.40 $1,838.12 ($29.72) 98.38%) $9,261.42 $6,966.62 $8,783.39 $25,109.72
65000 EDUCATION EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
6610 Video expense $270.00 $0.00 $270.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total 65000 EDUCATION EXPENSES $270.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
70000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
7000 Office supply expense $958.68 $1,073.45 $1,025.13 $48.32 104.71% $2,606.34 $1,600.30 $2,290.35 $5,000.00
7001 Humane Officer supplies $479.36 $455.48 ($455.48) 0.00% $2,560.06 $4,210.39 $2,479.25 $3,500.00
7020 Office equipment repair & maint $870.91 $440.65 $1,622.06 ($1,181.41) 27.17% $2,022.47 $1,681.23 $3,089.39 $7,000.00
7030 Advertising expense $99.00 ($99.00) 0.00% $0.00 $0.00 $104.00 $104.00
7050 Dues and membership expense $12.50 ($12.50) 0.00% $316.00 $390.00 $170.50 $170.50
7060 Subscriptions expense $929.20 $725.25 $1,126.40 ($401.15) 64.39% $3,024.64 $2,948.89 $2,864.65 $8,200.00
7070 License and application fees $0.00 $0.00 $359.00 $60.00 $267.18 $1,199.99
7080 Accounting - in house ($1,899.21) $276.90 $225.00 $51.90 123.07% ($960.09) $1,131.15 $1,040.64 $12,989.22
7110 Postage expense $406.00 $1,910.47 $452.61 $1,457.86 422.10% $1,570.75 $3,035.47 $1,953.36 $6,000.00
7120 Telephone expense $159.96 $110.50 $206.49 ($95.99) 53.51% $639.84 $224 .11 $525.99 $2,177.97
7125 Internet expense $109.98 $480.03 $359.00 $121.03 133.71% $429.92 $1,183.00 $1,436.00 $4,308.00
7130 TV Expense $65.98 $73.18 $16.94 $56.24 432.00% $250.82 $278.32 $214.88 $350.00
7140 Outside services $500.00 $500.00 $526.32 ($26.32) 95.00% $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,105.28 $8,000.03
7150 Bank Fees $18.28 $18.50 (0.22) 98.81% $0.00 $72.99 $74.00 $222.00
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April 2023 Profit and Loss Statement

7151 Credit Card Fees
7152 SafeSave Fees
7153 PayPal Fees
7154 Benevity Fees
7160 Insurance - workers compensatio
7165 Insurance directors & officers
Total 70000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES
75000 HOUSING EXPENSES
7500 Building repair & maint expense
7505 Security monitoring expense
7510 Heat and electricity expense
7515 Trash removal
7517 Snowplowing
7520 Water and sewer expense
7525 Building depreciation
7530 Building improvement depreciati
7535 Land improvement depreciation
7540 Insurance property & casualty
Total 75000 HOUSING EXPENSES
8000 IN-KIND DONATIONS EXPENSE
8010 In Kind Donations Expense
Total 8000 IN-KIND DONATIONS EXPENSE
Total Expenses
Net Operating Income
Other Income
85000 FUNDRAISING INCOME
8510 In Kind Donations Income
8520 Gifts and donations income
8521 Major Gift Program
8525 Estate Gifts
8530 Honorarium income
8600 Grant Income
9001 Memorial income
9002 Coin Cans
9019 Beer, Cheese and Pets Please
9023 Walk for Wags income
9024 Murder Mystery Dinner Income

HSPC June 2023

2022 2023 2023 2023
Apr 2022 Apr 2023 Apr 2023 Apr 2023 Apr 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total

Actual Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget
$110.18 $174.37 $139.72 $34.65 124.80% $473.81 $526.59 $508.05 $1,800.00
$135.08 $71.14 $138.47 ($67.33) 51.38% $844.07 $755.47 $865.67 $2,000.00
$6.47 $12.19 $6.59 $5.60 184.98% $88.70 $57.86 $61.14 $187.71
$0.00 $0.00 $6.39 $14.30 $10.49 $36.00
$667.91 $550.75 $550.75 $0.00 100.00% $1,517.64 $4,324.00 $2,203.00 $6,609.00
$62.50 $62.50 $62.50 $0.00 100.00% $250.00 $250.00 $250.00 $750.00
$3,563.00 $6,479.66 $7,043.46 ($563.80) 92.00%) $18,000.36 $24,744.07 $22,513.82 $70,604.42
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$715.00 $250.00 $465.00 286.00% $1,731.05 $5,245.52 $2,478.88 $24,459.65
$0.00 $0.00 $653.04 $705.24 $705.00 $705.00
$2,102.67 $1,892.54 $2,353.26 ($460.72) 80.42% $9,950.14 $11,571.38 $10,268.90 $32,000.00
$426.12 $510.81 $519.31 ($8.50) 98.36% $1,278.36 $2,051.74 $2,077.24 $6,231.72
$600.00 $1,320.00 $400.00 $920.00 330.00% $2,550.00 $4,620.00 $4,000.00 $5,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $1,357.60 $1,692.80 $1,156.00 $5,305.20
$2,744.00 $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $0.00 100.00% $10,976.00 $10,976.00 $10,976.00 $32,928.00
$687.63 $687.63 $687.63 $0.00 100.00% $2,750.52 $2,750.52 $2,750.52 $8,251.56
$68.31 $68.31 $68.31 $0.00 100.00% $273.24 $273.24 $273.24 $819.72
$475.00 $503.42 $503.42 $0.00 100.00% $1,900.00 $2,013.68 $2,013.68 $6,041.04
$7,103.73 $8,441.71 $7,525.93 $915.78 112.17% $33,419.95 $41,900.12 $36,699.46 $121,741.89
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,568.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 100.00% $38,260.00 $32,760.00 $32,000.00 $96,000.00
$10,568.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 100.00%) $38,260.00 $32,760.00 $32,000.00 $96,000.00
$81,100.90 $87,841.38 $84,815.34 $3,026.04 103.57% $338,801.19 $382,737.06 $336,686.47 $1,224,930.49
($54,894.53) ($58,361.69)  ($57,146.21) ($1,215.48) 102.13%|  ($230,224.29)] ($258,041.50)] ($220,986.52)]  ($850,188.94)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$10,568.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 100.00% $38,260.00 $32,760.00 $32,000.00 $96,000.00
$6,783.80 $5,746.80 $5,850.43 ($103.63) 98.23% $35,177.71 $24,892.17 $31,427.54 $122,899.14
$1,779.93 $6,382.82 $3,274.22 $3,108.60 194.94% $6,493.69 $17,230.14 $7,917.34 $44,506.32
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$103.00 $50.00 $102.25 ($52.25) 48.90% $1,294.30 $488.20 $715.93 $3,221.04
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $750.00
$2,910.80 $934.92 $1,731.90 ($796.98) 53.98% $16,167.54 $6,205.94 $9,730.51 $27,886.74
$189.57 $465.81 $373.86 $91.95 124.59% $1,422.04 $1,612.90 $1,479.21 $5,206.96
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $10,139.90
$237.70 $2,000.00 ($1,762.30) 11.89% $0.00 $237.70 $2,000.00 $8,000.00
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,535.25 $4,535.25 $4,535.25
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April 2023 Profit and Loss Statement

2022 2023 2023 2023
Apr 2022 Apr 2023 Apr 2023 Apr 2023 Apr 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget

9026 Business Sponsored Event $577.19 $9,621.46 $9,698.72 ($77.26) 99.20% $10,515.78 $17,314.54 $17,168.12 $60,000.00
9028 Business Matching Gifts $80.00 $140.00 $82.40 $57.60 169.90% $913.43 $2,766.59 $1,054.60 $40,000.00
9032 Aluminum can recycling income $716.00 $404.25 $617.54 ($213.29) 65.46% $1,463.55 $859.75 $1,439.39 $4,600.00
9400 Miscellaneous fund raising inco $877.00 $903.82 $1,991.02 ($1,087.20) 45.39% $5,732.80 $5,294.59 $5,990.03 $17,858.18
9410 Appeal income $16,544.97 $17,842.00 $17,214.46 $627.54 103.65% $69,608.97 $69,296.94 $73,760.84 $220,000.00
Total 85000 FUNDRAISING INCOME $41,130.26 $50,729.58 $50,936.80 ($207.22) 99.59%j $187,049.81 $183,494.71 $189,218.76 $665,603.53
86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8900 Interest income $0.00 $0.00 $2,248.03 $3,398.67 $2,207.14 $9,971.21
8901 Dividend income $0.00 $0.00 $972.54 $906.79 $1,011.76 $10,304.02
8902 Unrealized gain/(loss) on invst $0.00 ($68,438.92) $44,713.16 $0.00 $0.00
8910 Realized gain/(loss) on invst $0.00 $3,738.70 ($13,741.64) $0.00 $0.00
Total 86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($61,479.65) $35,276.98 $3,218.90 $20,275.23
9450 Miscellaneous other income $0.00 $0.00 $316.50 $0.00 $158.25 $169.17
9499 Sales tax discount $10.00 $10.00 $10.00 $0.00 100.00% $40.00 $40.00 $40.00 $120.00
Total Other Income $41,140.26 $50,739.58 $50,946.80 ($207.22) 99.59%j $125,926.66 $218,811.69 $192,635.91 $686,167.93
Other Expenses $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
8909 Investment fees expense $0.00 $0.00 $3,044.06 $2,221.29 $2,854.94 $11,352.81
9500 FUNDRAISING EXPENSES $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9523 Walk for Wags expense $2.09 $500.00 ($497.91) 0.42% $25.00 $21.05 $500.00 $4,000.00
9526 Murder Mystery Dinner Expense $0.00 $0.00 $4,105.43 $0.00 $0.00
9527 Beer, Cheese, Pets Expense $13.69 $0.00 $0.00 $3,743.69 $0.00 $0.00 $13,000.00
9900 Miscellaneous fund raising expe $288.26 $280.47 $340.10 ($59.63) 82.47% $477.81 $1,143.95 $590.76 $1,500.01
9910 Appeal expense $9,540.27 $3,549.01 $11,758.83 ($8,209.82) 30.18% $23,803.34 $27,995.90 $25,014.60 $60,000.00
Total 9500 FUNDRAISING EXPENSES $9,842.22 $3,831.57 $12,598.93 ($8,767.36) 30.41%) $28,049.84 $33,266.33 $26,105.36 $78,500.01
9970 Bad debt expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,344.71
9995 Miscellaneous other expense $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
9996 Over/Short $4.68 ($0.11) $4.98 ($5.09) -2.21% $3.22 $43.95 $4.92 ($5.21)
Total Other Expenses $9,846.90 $3,831.46 $12,603.91 ($8,772.45) 30.40%) $31,097.12 $35,531.57 $28,965.22 $91,192.32
Net Other Income $31,293.36 $46,908.12 $38,342.89 $8,565.23 122.34%) $94,829.54 $183,280.12 $163,670.69 $594,975.61
Net Income ($23,601.17)] ($11,453.57)  ($18,803.32) $7,349.75 60.91%]  ($135,394.75)|  ($74,761.38)]  ($57,315.83)]  ($255,213.33)
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April 2023 Profit and Loss Statement - Summary

2022 2023 2023 2023
Apr 2022 Apr 2023 Apr 2023 Apr 2023 Apr 2023 YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget Actual Actual Budget Budget
Total Income $26,206.37 $29,479.69 $27,669.13 $1,810.56 106.54% $108,576.90 $124,695.56 $115,699.95 $374,741.55
Gross Profit $26,206.37 $29,479.69 $27,669.13 $1,810.56 106.54% $108,576.90 $124,695.56 $115,699.95 $374,741.55
Total 50000 SHELTER EXPENSES $57,800.49 $63,111.61 $60,407.83 $2,703.78 104.48% $239,589.46 $276,366.25 $236,689.80 $911,474.46
Total 55000 VEHICLE EXPENSES $1,795.68 $1,808.40 $1,838.12 ($29.72) 98.38% $9,261.42 $6,966.62 $8,783.39 $25,109.72
Total 65000 EDUCATION EXPENSES $270.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $270.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Total 70000 ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $3,563.00 $6,479.66 $7,043.46 ($563.80) 92.00% $18,000.36 $24,744.07 $22,513.82 $70,604.42
Total 75000 HOUSING EXPENSES $7,103.73 $8,441.71 $7,525.93 $915.78 112.17% $33,419.95 $41,900.12 $36,699.46 $121,741.89
Total 8000 IN-KIND DONATIONS EXPENSE $10,568.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 100.00% $38,260.00 $32,760.00 $32,000.00 $96,000.00
Total Expenses $81,100.90 $87,841.38 $84,815.34 $3,026.04 103.57% $338,801.19 $382,737.06 $336,686.47 $1,224,930.49
Net Operating Income ($54,894.53)]  ($58,361.69)  ($57,146.21) ($1,215.48) 102.13% ($230,224.29)]  ($258,041.50)]  ($220,986.52) ($850,188.94)
Total 85000 FUNDRAISING INCOME $41,130.26 $50,729.58 $50,936.80 ($207.22) 99.59% $187,049.81 $183,494.71 $189,218.76 $665,603.53
Total 86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($61,479.65) $35,276.98 $3,218.90 $20,275.23
Total Other Income $41,140.26 $50,739.58 $50,946.80 ($207.22) 99.59% $125,926.66 $218,811.69 $192,635.91 $686,167.93
Total 9500 FUNDRAISING EXPENSES $9,842.22 $3,831.57 $12,598.93 ($8,767.36) 30.41% $28,049.84 $33,266.33 $26,105.36 $78,500.01
Total Other Expenses $9,846.90 $3,831.46 $12,603.91 ($8,772.45) 30.40% $31,097.12 $35,531.57 $28,965.22 $91,192.32
Net Other Income $31,293.36 $46,908.12 $38,342.89 $8,565.23 122.34% $94,829.54 $183,280.12 $163,670.69 $594,975.61
Net Income ($23,601.17)] ($11,453.57)  ($18,803.32) $7,349.75 60.91% ($135,394.75) ($74,761.38) ($57,315.83) ($255,213.33)
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April 2023 Profit and Loss Statement

Apr 2022
Actual

Apr 2023 Apr 2023 Apr 2023

Apr 2023

Actual Budget over Budget % of Budget

2022 2023 2023 2023
YTD YTD YTD Total
Actual Actual Budget Budget

Apr-23
Actual Budget Difference

Net Income (11,453.57)  (18,803.32) 7,349.75
Adjustments

8525 Estate Gifts $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

5040 Shelter equipment depreciation $605.29 $605.29 $0.00

5500 Vehicle depreciation $934.36 $934.36 $0.00

7525 Building depreciation $2,744.00 $2,744.00 $0.00

7530 Building improvement depreciati $687.63 $687.63 $0.00

7535 Land improvement depreciation $68.31 $68.31 $0.00

Total 86000 INVESTMENT INCOME $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Net Budget for cash flow

($6,413.98)  ($13,763.73) $7,349.75

Expected contribution from Reserve Account

$50,000.00 $13,763.73 ($36,236.27)

Mission (animals before budget)
5035 Outside Vet Service
5037 Medical supply expense
5039 Medical Outside Services
4146 Services for Partner Shelters
4147 Other Medical Services

Savings for expected expenses

WORSE

$1,750.00 $4,304.69 ($2,554.69)

$3,464.96 $2,133.06 $1,331.90
$311.98 $695.98 ($384.00)
($2,521.00)  ($1,487.20)  ($1,033.80)
($358.86) $0.00 ($358.86)

$2,647.08 $5,646.53 ($2,999.45)

Reserve for vehicle $0.00 $450.00 $450.00
Reserve for building $0.00 $1,200.00 $1,200.00
Reserve for technology $0.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00
We should be saving for future $0.00 $2,650.00 ($2,650.00)

WORSE

Measure of Success

$46,233.10 ($5,467.20) $51,700.30

HSPC June 2023
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Apr-23
YTD Difference YTD Actual  YTD Budget | Total Budget
(17,445.55) (74,761.38) (57,315.83) (255,213.33)
$0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $2,421.16 $2,421.16 $7,263.48
$0.00 $3,737.44 $3,737.44 $11,212.32
$0.00 $10,976.00 $10,976.00 $32,928.00
$0.00 $2,750.52 $2,750.52 $8,251.56
$0.00 $273.24 $273.24 $819.72

($32,058.08)  ($35,276.98) ($3,218.90) ($20,275.23)
($49,503.63)  ($89,880.00)  ($40,376.37)]  ($215,013.48)

($149,623.63) $190,000.00 $40,376.37 $40,376.37

($2,078.31) $15,171.44 $17,249.75 $70,000.00
$4,102.78 $14,032.74 $9,929.96 $60,000.00
($147.04) $1,614.18 $1,761.22 $8,000.00
($4,866.12) ($14,692.47) ($9,826.35) ($50,000.00)
($394.26) ($394.26) $0.00 ($430.60)
($3,382.95) $15,731.63 $19,114.58 $87,569.40
($1,800.00) $0.00 $1,800.00 $5,400.00
($4,800.00) $0.00 $4,800.00 $14,400.00
($4,000.00) $0.00 $4,000.00 $12,000.00
($10,600.00) $0.00 $10,600.00 $31,800.00

($63,486.58)  ($74,148.37)  ($10,661.79) ($95,644.08)
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HUMANE
SOCIETY

of Portage County

Humane Society of Portage County
IT Status Report —May 2023

Many of the things | do and help with are like the movie Groundhog Day, we do them every month. Some we
do every week and other are daily activities.

Board Support
e Created the board package. (see May 2021 report for details).

Updated animal counts at the “Shelter Animal Count” web site
e Physical inventory of animals in the shelter. This process guarantees our computer systems match real
life. Itincreases trust in the system
e Prepared the foster report.

ShelterBoss Software System
e Worked with software developer to fix problems on ShelterBoss. Had phone discussions and
performed training for a shelter in South Carolina.

IT Support

e Sent details about the firewall configuration to Spectrum

e Sent details about email addresses to Ryan Technologies

e Completed the migration of the FAX machine to its own phone line

e Completed discussions with Permar security on changes needed to migrate off of the phone lines.
(Security alarm systems were designed to use copper phone lines. Digital technology compresses
sounds and on occasions these compressions create alarm problems. HSPC had two unexplained false
alarms in the past year.)

Facilities Update
e Only minor repairs to the facility in May. Working to find a repair person to solve issues with the
garage service door and replace missing trim around the garage doors.

Fundraising Support
e Executed a calculated change for several thousand names on our donor perfect database. Names that
been on the mailing list for 4 years and not made a contribution were changed to do not mail. Names
from out of state that had not given the past 2 years were changed to do not mail. Donors that had
only a memorial or honorarium gift that was 1 or more years old and did not reside in Portage Cunty
were changed to do not mail. These changes will dramatically reduce our mailing costs for newsletters
and prospect mailings

Employee Manual
e Completed the updates to the employee manual. Printing and distribution will occur in June.
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Humane Officer Activity
e See my humane officer report earlier in the board package for additional details.

Events / Fundraising / Newsletter
e Avariety of tasks were performed to support Walk for Wags. k of April 17.

Staff support
e Transported food and supplies from our offsite storage.
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Vehicle Miles Driven

Transit Transit Chevy
connect #2020- Connect Suburban | Chevy Express
Month 46: #2020-47: #1997-90 Van#2007-02
Dec-21 Odometer 10843 9783 200286 164847
Miles driven 1691 723 0 85
Jan-22 Odometer 13275 10986 200286 165038
Miles driven 2432 1203 0 191
Feb-22 Odometer 13873 11765 200286 165152
Miles driven 598 779 0 114
Mar-22 Odometer 15520 12361 200286 165155
Miles driven 1647 596 0 3
Apr-22 Odometer 16531 12836 200339 165231
Miles driven 1011 475 53 76
May-22 Odometer 17490 12855 200348 165361
Miles driven 959 19 9 130
Jun-22 Odometer 18719 13606 200501 165376
Miles driven 1229 751 153 15
Jul-22 Odometer 20406 14470 200778 165535
Miles driven 1687 864 277 159
Aug-22 Odometer 21987 15106 201390 165702
Miles driven 1581 636 612 167
Sep-22 Odometer 23185 15883 201391 165786
Miles driven 1198 777 1 84
Oct-22 Odometer 24683 16156 201554 165807
Miles driven 1498 273 163 21
Nov-22 Odometer 25664 16274 201736 165870
Miles driven 981 118 182 63
Dec-22 Odometer 26469 16688 202529 165870
Miles driven 805 414 793 0
Jan-23 Odometer 26697 17357 202529 165895
Miles driven 228 669 0 25
Feb-23 Odometer 26814 17979 202550 166086
Miles driven 117 622 21 191
Mar-23 Odometer 27200 19071 202550 166280
Miles driven 386 1092 0 194
Apr-23 Odometer 28304 19879 202550 166415
Miles driven 1104 808 0 135
May-23 Odometer 30256 20388 202550 166574
Miles driven 1952 509 0 159
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Cell phone USage — Spectrum Mobile Humane Officer Calls

Phone | co34 4402 4404 4405 4436 Total
Number
Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs | Calls | Msgs
Jan
roan | 133 al 21| 32| 10 o| 24 1| 81 o| 269| 37
Feb 182 8 1 1| 26 1 7 5| 78 1| 204| 16
2022
Mar 1 67| 22| 18 1| 38| 13| 31 2| 72| 11| 326| a9
2022
Apr 195 21| 16 1| 42| 19| 28 1| 67 5| 348| a7
2022
May
ory | 227 0 6 ol 69| 19| 30| 15| 93 1| 425| 35
June
20as | 234 6 0 o| 48 1 o| 10 0 a4l 282| 21
uly g | 40 0 o| 80 3 6 5| 59 1| 473| 49
2022
Aug
yory | 215 7 0 o| 81 7| 14 1| 60 o| 370| 15
Sep 250 | 21 9 21 87| 10 6 1| 36 o| 397| 34
2022
Oct 242 | 23 9 6| 50 2| 18 a4l s0 2| 369| 37
2022
Nov
2oay | 219| 28 9 2| 54 4 0 o| 22 o| 30a| 34
Dec 118| 30 7 ol 46| 11 0 1 5 1| 176| 43
2022
Total | 2519| 210| 96| 45| 631| 90| 164| 46| 623| 26| a033| 417
Jan 158| 26| 13 ol 84| 12 0 0 3 o| 258| 38
2023
Feb 140| 24| 21 2 2 0 0 0 0 o| 163| 26
2023
Mar 1 41| 17 0 ol 27| 47| 17| 11| 29 o| 214| 75
2023
Apr 195 | 12 0 ol 14| 35| 57| 12| 57 2| 323| 61
2023
May
oy | 226| 28 0 ol 54| 17| 60 7| 27 3| 367| 55
Total 860 107 34 2 181 111 134 30 116 51| 1325 255

Spectrum is reporting these counts are unavailable
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2021 Dog Licenses Sold

29 in December 2020
48 in January 2021
36 in February 2021
96 in March 2021
18 in April 2021
19 in May 2021
17 inJune 2021
22 in July 2021
10 in August 2021
9 in September 2021
9 in October 2021
3 in November 2021
316 Total

2022 Dog Licenses Sold

35 in December 2021
39 in January 2022
35 in February 2022
76 in March 2022

26 in April 2022

22 in May 2022

11 inJune 2022

25 in July 2022

34 in August 2022

26 in September 2022
21 in October 2022
29 in November 2022
379 Total

2023 Dog Licenses Sold

38 in December 2022

53 in January 2023

46 in February 2023

47 in March 2023

20 in April 2023 + 1 replacement tag
25 in May 2023
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Primary Printer Counts

£ ] 2
£l 8| & Ll 8| .
- O - c ‘a s
" S A £ 8 S
& S b3 b s £ s s s E £ £
Month §| 8| 8| &| 8| &) 5| 8| § 8| 8| &
Mar-22 Meter 11645 1926 3401 | 368179 | 76970 | 118428 0 0 0

Used 4909 814 1700 264 73 130
Apr-22 Meter 19588 2864 5012 | 369134 | 77160 | 118606 0 0 0
Used 7943 938 1611 955 190 178 0 0 0
May-22 Meter 25731 4023 6761 | 369623 | 77399 | 118997 0 0 0
Used 6143 1159 1749 489 239 391 0 0 0
Jun-22 Meter 30178 4883 8503 | 370437 | 77645 | 119326 0 0 0
Used 4447 860 1742 814 246 329 0 0 0
Jul-22 Meter 38068 6207 11008 | 371432 | 78091 | 120010 0 0 0
Used 7890 1324 2505 995 446 684 0 0 0
Aug-22 Meter 46502 7654 13526 16402 6840 6157 29652 | 4568 11709 0 0 0
Used 8434 1447 2518 n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a n/a 0 0 0
Sep-22 Meter 53718 8623 18977 17444 7075 6640 | 30500 | 4767 12083 103144 | 29580 | 27084
Used 7216 969 5451 1042 235 483 848 199 374 n/a n/a n/a
Oct-22 Meter 64733 10032 21717 18309 7554 7291 | 31188 | 4869 12504 | 103150 | 29580 | 27084
Used 11015 1409 2740 865 479 651 688 102 421 6 0 0
Nov-22 Meter | 70,072 | 10,901 | 23,601 18,980 | 7,879 7,733 | 32,254 | 5,003 | 12,908 | 103,175 | 29,593 | 27,098
Used 5,339 869 1,884 671 325 442 1,066 134 404 25 13 14
Dec-22 Meter | 75,224 | 11,857 | 25,414 | 20,267 | 8,088 8,118 | 33,072 | 5,210 | 13,402 | 103,354 | 29,594 | 27,099
Used 5,152 956 1,813 1,287 209 385 818 207 494 179 1 1
Jan-23 Meter 82437 12859 27513 20924 8345 8524 | 34,365 | 5,431 | 13,985 | 103,666 | 29,594 | 27,099
Used 7213 1002 2099 657 257 406 1,293 221 583 312 0 0
Feb-23 Meter 88149 13678 | 29112 21467 8593 8861 | 35,752 | 5,574 | 14,615 | 103,695 | 29,595 | 27,100
Used 5712 819 1599 543 248 337 1,387 143 630 29 1 1
Mar-23 Meter 93845 14313 30279 22053 9151 9506 | 36,658 | 5,737 | 15,197 | 103,934 | 29,599 | 27,104
Used 5696 635 1167 586 558 645 906 163 582 239 4 4
Apr-23 Meter | 101971 15163 31973 22890 9552 9945 | 38,019 | 5,926 | 15,826 | 104,290 | 29,599 | 27,104
Used 8126 850 1694 837 401 439 1,361 189 629 356 0 0
May-23 Meter | 107721 15933 33455 23494 9889 10337 | 38,831 | 6,065 | 16,197 | 104,696 | 29,599 | 27,104
Used 5750 770 1482 604 337 392 812 139 371 406 0 0
Vet copier was in the lobby until Feb 2022 Office Manager counts started in September 2022
Vet copier was replaced by Star in August 2022 Back Office counts started late October 2022
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Adoption applications

2023 Cat Applications as of June 12, 2023 (some adoptions involve multiple cats)

. =
- | 2 _8
(O] T — =
I R 5 5
) n = S 13) ©
° = ho] g O = c
<| 5| el 2| %20 o | E
Zle| 52| |8 S| &
g | = c | < | >| @ e 5 o
2l3 gl 22 2l¢els Sl 2
x| 8| 2| 2 3|18 2| B L g S| o -
| 8| v | ®| 3| 3| 9| 2| | al| £ 2
o 0 E| © < o | 3 — o
E| E|] E| E a| 2| ] ol 5| 2| <] =| 8 < o
Status é é 2 é <% 8 8 E % % § § S.) |9 2
Jan-23 | 8 1 2 7 51 7 0 4 0 1 0 8 10 | 99 56
Feb-23 | 1 1 2 3 31 7 0 2 0 0 0 21 0 68 32
Mar-23 | 6 0 1 0 30 3 0 0 0 0 0 8 1 49 | 46
Apr-23 | 0 0 0 1 36 4 1 2 0 0 0 4 5 53 | 23
May-23 | O 0 0 1 38 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 47 | 34
Jun-23 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jul-23| 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aug-23 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep-23| O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct-23| 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov-23 | 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dec-23 | O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total 15 2 5 12 | 186 | 22 1 9 0 1 0 41 | 22 | 316 | 191

Note Adopted The count of adoptions is from the animal inventory report. The adoption process takes
time. After applications are approved it takes time for applicant to schedule a meet and pickup date.
Sometimes an adoption is delayed until an animal is spayed or neutered or a medical problem is resolved.
Adoption counts may be higher than application counts because some adoptions are for a pair of animals.
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2023 Dog Applications as of Jun 12, 2023

g3 :

Sl2|Elelo)é _| 8

IlelglS|a|lglo 2 5

Zl&e| | S| IT| |8 S| £

S| E|l o | x| 22 o S| o

1ol =]l =] 2] = | © )

<| ®%| 2| 2|8|8| 3| 8|¢Z € 5| 5 g

T || 8| 8| 3| 3| 8| | S 2| S| -2

E|E|E|E|l5|2|c|so|ls|=z|<|=|2| 3|8
status | £ | £ | £ | | | S| 8|2 2| 2|2/2|8| 2|2
Jan23[ 3 [0 226 [2]o]lofJolo[1]o]9]2s]H
Feb-23 | 7 0 0 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 129 | 4
Mar23[25 | 0 | 3 [ 4 (101 ]o]olo|l1]o[1]1]46] B
Apr-23] 0 [ o [ 3 [3[12]o0o[3|o|lo|7]ol2]3[3]4
May23| 9 o[ 2[3[6[1][2]o0]ofo|2]o]2]27[1%
Jun23[ 0 [oJofo|oJof[o|oJof[o|oJof[o]o
Jul-23 | 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aug-23| 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
sep23] 0 o Jof[o]oJof[ofoJof[o]o[of[o]o
oct23| 0 o] oo Jo]o]loJo[o]olof[o]o]o
Nov23| 0 [o|oJof[o]oJo[o|oJo[o|oJo]o
Dec-23| 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Total |44 0 [10 1739 7 | 6 | o] o[8[ 3 ] 3 |23][160]22

Note Adoptions The count of adoptions is from the animal inventory report. The adoption process takes
time. After applications are approved it takes time for applicant to schedule a meet and pickup date.

Sometimes an adoption is delayed until an animal is spayed or neutered or a medical problem is resolved.
Adoption counts may be higher than application counts because some adoptions are for a pair of animals.
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Public Visibility Details

Videos created by Sara Theroux (City of Stevens Point) with commentary by Joan Platt

Pets on Parade- March 1,2023

112 vimas + 2 mamhsaga
-‘ City of Stevens Paim

Avraikable Peiz 3t 1ths Human= Saciety in Parage Caumy - March2023.

Pets on Parade - March 20,2023

302 vieas + 2 manmhs 3
% Cily af Stevens Paim

Lvaikble Ptz 1hs Human= Sacisty in Parags Caumy. March2023.

Pets on Parade - May 4, 2023

131 views + 3 wesks a3
-z City of Stevens Paim

Svraikable Peiz = 1he Humane Saciety in Parags Caumy. May 2023.

Pets and Personalities on Parade - May 18,2023

71 vimas + 13 day=ap0
& City af Stevens Paim

Lvraikble Peis 31 1he Humane Saciety in Pariags Caunly.

Pets on Parade May 31,2023

Ha views * 22 haursaga
t Cily af Stevens Paim

Lvraikable Peiz 31 the Humane Sacietly in Parage Caumy. May 31, 2023,

Hew

HSPC June 2023 43 HSPC june 2023



Dolores Glytas presentations and promotions

No report provided.

Facebook

The following pages show the Facebook posts that were active when the information was extracted.
There are many additional posts that were made during the month and were later deleted. Posts are
regularly deleted to reduce confusion. Here are some examples:

1. Lost and then Found
a. Animalis reported as lost — post is created
b. Animal is found — lost post is deleted — found post created
2. Found and then reunited
a. Animalis found — post is created
b. Animalis reunited — found post is deleted — reunited post created

3. Adoption
a. Animalis promoted as adoptable — post created
b. Animal is adopted — adoptable post is deleted — adopted post added — found post (if

any) is deleted
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May 2023 recap of FaceBook activity (created on Jun 1, 2023)

New Facebook formats are part of changes made by Facebbook Early April 2022
many of the charts and graphs we had been publishing have not been implemented in “New” Facebook.

“New” Facebook is a term used by Facebook toindicate a new set of contros and layouts for Facebook
Administrators. If / When the charts become available they will be added to our board package

Humane Society of Portage County

16K followers - 75 following 8 Following @ Message

people — fans

Audience W Creste s post

Age and Gender

B Men 15.50%
B Wornen 83.50%

I
3
hleg I
12-2% 2534 gt 5 SE Gt a5
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Page overview ¥ Createa post [EECECIERIE

Discovery

Y Post reach a8 795
san Post engagement 36216
MNewr Page Followsers TE
Interactions

& Feactions 12,111
W Comments 796
A Shares 4081
laa Photo views 5217
b Linkclicks 1,572
Other

¢y Hide all posts =]
3 Unfollows o
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Top Post for April

Post Insights >

{EE Staff member Samantha Williams sent this video of
f “EWOK playing with his favorite ball™ ) Take this link to..,

¥ Published by Darncy Arman @ - May 193t G423 AM -3

PostIm pressions Post neach Post Engagem ent
43,020 41 237 2,128
Distribution

+ +d4d, 5% higher than your other posts within 14 days of
publishing, Learn more

Views
& -Serand Video Views 11751
@ 1-minute video views Ju]
B fwerage minutes viewed 004
Interactions
> e F
© O L] . * =
05 178 ] ] z ]
Reactions 1085
Comments ]
B Link Clicks 8
A Shares 403
h  Other Clicks 526
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Humane Society of Portage County
O Published by Darcy Brman @ - way 192t 54300 -
Saff member Samantha Willams sent this video of “"EWOK phlying wrth his favorite ball” o
Bke this link to s=e his pet profile https//hspowiongfanimalf/fid=2
If you are interested in adopting an animal, pkass fill out our online apphcatnon When your
application is approved, our Adoption TEam will contact you to schedule an appointment to mest
pets and choose who to adopt. Here is a link to our online adoption applications
wers hspowiongfadopt.

See insights and ads Boost post

Q0% 1K 6 comments 403 shares

fy Like ) Comment &0 Share
Most relevant w
0 Hope Delay Florenz
o“vo‘s
Like PReply Hide lw

% Terriz Lynn Marquart Dayle
Please share %, @ ..
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Posts for May

Tewenof Hull WL The parson who reported it i Qring for itand has created anentny inour Lost & Found list For mone Past resch Cngagemant
imformation, hene iz a link to the Lost & Found list waew. hapowiong flost-found. Lost B: Found list entries ans in“date... 1520 145

| E FOUND PARAKEET! HELP U5 FIMD THE QUWHER! This pamakest was found 5200 3 onWillw 5 prings Drinthe
g- |
L E Wvad, Way EL

FOUND PARAKEET! HELP U5 FIMD THE QWWHER! We got 3 mes=age froma Facebook friend about 3 found

parmkest Weare sharing a post made by the personaring for the pamkest Wie lawe encouaged the finder to Past rezch [ngagement
cregteanentny inour Lost B Found List WPDATE This bird's tempomny @neta ker has alsocreated anentrny inour La.. 2921 421
Nuad, May i1

H5 PZ BEdu=tion Coordimator Melinda Housseand herdog Leopold (an HS PC alum) wens imeited 1o wisit with the

residents of the Whisparing Pines Assisted Living Facility in Plover today. Leopol enjoved allof the attentionthat he Past resch [ngagement
recepred and is making pbns to returnsoon 1321 131
Wued, Wy E1

Plonver WA Aictilany 10262 i hoMing 3 5 paghetti Dinner June &, 20 3 at their post. 29770 Hickony Drive Plower WL

This event ben=fits HXPCand the Meaks onithests progam! Thedinner is 42 Kids 5 and undereat free Food will e Past resch Cngagemant
zerved from 3-& PM. Also, they imvite you to“Come on into the Plover YRl Cameen and check out the mffle.. 200 1
N, ey 31

hanyoushopat the Plower Metro Market this week, ywou may sse their posters adwertising a 2-day FILLTHEWAN

ezt sched uled for this weskend, JUME 22— 4. Each day from 10000 AM 1o 2:00 PM HS PC volumbesrs will b offering . Pastresch [ngagemant
a copy of our weish list and will gatefully accept your domation as you lkeave Theanimak inthe posterallameatoth.. 1439 137
Wued, by 1L

RIMGO % adopted May 202 3 % Ringowent to the same homeas Boo Boo! Past reach  Cngagemant

Tua May 3] 1412 125

= BO0 BOO % adopted May 202 3% Boo Booewent to the ame homeas Ringa! Past razch  [ngagemant
B Tua May 10 1302 128

FOUMDCATS LOOCATED AT HSPC! HELR US FIMD THEIR OM ER! The shetter-assig ned mames ane Riff [T 24843

and Raff IDw 248500 FOUMND 0530/ 3 on State Highway 10 Eastand County Road Ain the YilBge of Amberst WL Past raxch [ngagemant
Herz iz 3 link tothe Lost & Found list wiaes: hsposiong fost-found. Lost & Found list entriesane in “date kostffound™... 1074 [
Tug, kay 3

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HEPC!I HELP US FIMD HER OWHER! The shehter-assigned mame is Chin-Chin ID# 24843

| FOUNDOS20220n N Point Drive and Michigan Avenue N by Sentry Warl inthe City of Stevers Poimt WL Here s Pastresch Dngagement
a link tothe Lost B Found listweee. hspowion flost-found. Lost B: Found list entries are in “date koetffound ... 1130 £
Tug kay 3

RUTHIE W adopted May 2063 Fast raach  Cngagemant
Tua May 0 1892 175

FOUNDCATS LOCATED AT HSPCI HELP US FIND THEIR OWWHER! The sheltter-assigned mmes are Amethyst 08

24840, Peridot IRt 24841, Ma behite ID# 24842 Carpelan ID 2484 3, Garnet [0 2 4844, Angelit= ID# 24845 and Past rezch Cngagemant
Topaz ID# 24848 FOUM D06 2002 2 on Amber Avenue inthe City of Stevens Point WL Here isa link to the Lost B iz 220
Tug, May 3]

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT H5PZI HELP US FIMD ITS CWMER! The shelbar-assigned mme i Lotho ID# 24847

FOUMD 05302 3 an PaisStrest and Soo Marie Avenue inthe City of Stewvens Point WL Herz ia link tothe Lost & Pastresch Dngagement
Found list e s powriong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries are in“date bostfound™ sequence. Contact Hurman.. 1E80 129
Tug My 3

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEN REZLAIMED! Thankes for your help. FOUND DOG LOCZATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD

HI= QWM ER! The sheter-azsigned mme is Freddy, ID824523 RO UMD 06 2002 2on Chunch Strest and Chrk Strest Past razch  Dngagamant
by A=soc@ted Bank in the City of Stewens Point WL 4,130 73
Tug kay 3]

Looks like Meliz=a lang b=hnand H5PC's Dolanes Ghrias weens kittin® inbo trouble this morning. Tlanks Melissa and
MNeswes 9 WA for introd ucing bomeless pets onyour Live at & Petmwver s=q ments!
Tug, kay 3

Past reach  [ngagemant
2797 11

ALK for ARG5S 202 3 i Jun= 2 b at PFfiffner Fark Register by JUME 1 to e ke advanmtage of the “early regist@tion”

g @tz (SAYE $100 and aliowe us to ordera T-shirt inyour sz Pleass help us revive this event instyle Evenrone who Past razch  Cngagamant

enjoys 3 bovehy walk along the river with fellow pat- bovers and theirdogs i encoumged to join ue Your feewillakso... 1220 34
Tug by 3

(6
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UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEW RECLAIMED! Tha nkes for your help. FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD

HIS OMER! The sheher-assigned mme is Auggie, ID24E38 FOUNDOGR23,2 3on Bast Aveand OakStinthe City  Pastresch [ngagemant
of Stewens Point WL 3532 1rr
Tug May 3]

FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP U5 FIND HER OWHNER! The sheltter-assigned rame s Indigo, ID 248357

FOUNDOG 29,23 at 2 501 Farest Drive inthe WilBge of Plover WL Her= i3 link to the Lost & Found list Pastraach  [ngagament
wetvts. hspoweiong fhost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in“date kostfound ™ sequence Conmtact Huma ne Society... 4395 Fir]
Tug, May 3

MARSHALLSFlest 5202 2 His family =ays "My partnerand Iwanted togive an update on flest (now marshall we

e akso @l him marshmalkw and marshie man He ook awhile to come out of hisshelland out from under the bed, Past reach [ngagemant
; 'ﬁ":i My he lonres to follow his sister Ma rgot around evenpwhane she goe=sand he cudd kes in bed with us eweny night™ 1286 =11
Tuz bMay 3]
Spribe [nowe S K for Shop K'n:tj,r_] just weartt bome today, and looks like she ez aleady established bersefazasssam | . [ngagament
marager ;] Thanks for adopting! 5 43c 231
Man, kay 24 4
it
SPRITEW adopted May 20223 % Past reach [ngagemant
Man, kay 29 1543 106

[Uppe=r leftl mama @t GIRLSJ0UT recently bemameadopable Her kittens Adwentursful, Lemomade, 5 hort Bread

Za@mel Delite, Peanut B utter Patty. Thin Mint, and Toast Yay ar=ako now looking for haomes. This isthe first lifterto Past rexch Cngagemant
b=come adopta ble this spring. but there ane mamy other litters almost atadoptable age PLEASE NOTE Dustothe... 303& 300
ban, kay 29

. UNC% adopted May 2023w Past reach  [ngagemant
| Man May 23 302 158

W jain ARCHIE our poster dog inasking wou to takea moment to remember the maaning of Memoral Day. Archie o ooy

s adopta ble. Ta ke this link to see his pet profile Tttps /fhepowiong/a nima [P =24775 Engagamant

Man, kay 23 1303 36
L May

Wiz hope this bea utiful wesl=nd weather las wou fesling light- hea red. Inthis video, sEff member Kristim

Stumebsck @ptured WOLF ina happy ka pl Take this link to see his pet profile httpsffhspowiongfanimal™? Pastreach  Dngagament

i =240 If ywou are inberested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online appliation When yourappliation is... 1597 134

Sun, May I8

RUTHIE =ays, What's that I hear? You hawen't registensd for Walk For Wags yete? Register by IUNE 1 10 @ke

advantage of the "=arhy registmtion” mte (SAYE 3100 and allow us to ordera T-shirt inyour sze. Pleass help us Past razch  [ngagamant

revuie this event instyle Bvenponewho enjoysa koveby walkalong the river with fellow pet-lovars and theirdogs k.. 7z 44

Sun, Way ZE

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HER. QWM ER! The shetter-assigned mame is Esme ID# 24835

FOUNDOs L 3 ons Cent@l Avenus near Tiger Motors in the Yilbge of Zamernon (Wiood Sounty) WL Here isa Past reach  Dngagament
link to the Lost B Found list weaeer. hspowiong fost-found. Lost B Found list entriesare in“date kst found ™ s=quence... E.3594 ERI
Tat, May IT

Onday 1 of our holiday weskend, staff member Lindssy K@ klow showes s that “PRINCESS i enjoying the view of

all the bird=0" Ta ke this link to s== ber pat profile bttps /i hspowiong fanimali?id =24715 If youa re imterested in Past reach Dngagemant
adaopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your a ppliation is a pprowed, our Adoption Tea mewil... 177 =11
Sat, Way 27

FOUND DOG LQCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HER OWMER! The shelter-assigned mme is Hunmy, ID# 245833

FOUNDO5, 272 2 on Forest Drive inthe YilBge of Plower WL Here i3 link to the Lost & Found list Past reach  [ngagemant
wetvts. hspoweiong fhost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane indate kostfound ™ sequence Conmtact Huma ne Society... cEz7 81
Sat, Way 27

FOUMD DOG LOZATED AT HEPC!I HELP US FIND HIS QW HER! The sheher-azsigned mame is Poodesdoots, I0#

24832 FOUMD 05,262 2 onCourty Road WA betwesn County Road Fand 110th 515 inthe Townof Gamt WL Past reach [ngagemant
Herz iz 3 link to the Lost 8 Found list vt hspoweiong flost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries ane in “date kostffound™... =31 o] 714
Fri hl;.yx

FIREFLY % adopted May 20 3% Past raach  [ngagemant
Fri, May 26 1414 Se
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HELP U FIMDITS CWHER! The sheler-azsigned mme isG'ﬁarneth Péiultr_l.rID#E‘iEES FOUNDOS2ef230onChurch  Pastreach [ngagemant
Stand Fancie St inthe City of Stewvens Poirt WL 2E0E 11:
Fri May 36

UPDATE THIS CHICKEMW HAS BEEM RECLAIMED! Thanks foryour help FOUNDCHICKEN LOCATED AT HSPC!
HELF U5 FINDITS OWHER! The sheter-assigned mme i HenSoko ID# 24828 FOUND O5,/26/2 2onChurchStand Pastresch Dngagemant

Francis 5t in the City of Stevens Point WL 2237 T
Fri Way 2

OB W adopted May 2023w Past reach [ngagemant
Frip Way 23 FR-FE 252

MNEWLY ADDPTABLE - WOLF! Take this link tos== his pet profile https S hspowion 2 nimal?id =24780 If you ane

imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When ywour appliation i approwved, our Fastreach  [ngagamant
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to sched ule ana ppoimtment 1o mest ptsand choose whotoadopt Hersisa linkt.. 4552 439
Thu, May 25

SASSY W adopted May 202 3% Sazsy was adopted as part of curWorking Cat Progemand wenttothemebome [ngagement
as Abm=dabm . Mighty, and Lucien! 1074 AT
Thu, May 25

MIGHTY % adopted May 202 =% Mighty was adopted as part of our Wiorking 3t Programand went to the ame Past razcn  [ngagemant
homeas Abm=adabm@ | Lucien. and Sassy! 1110 57
Thu, My 25

LUTEM % adopted May 202 3 % Lucienwas adopted as part of our Working <3t Proga mand went to the ame
homeaas Abmmadab@ . Mighty, and Sa=sy!
Thu, bay 25

Past reach [ngagement
1.:54 7e

ABRACADARRA W adopted May 202 2% Abmmadaba wasadopted as part of our Wiorking Zat Progamand wernt Pastraach  [ngagement
tothe =mme homeas Lucien. Mighty, and 5a=sy! 1236 &7
Thu, My 25

o g

PIMKIEfPink 5725, 2 Pinkie’s family says “A fewr of Pinkie's favorite activities a re phying @tand mouse withour @t

forgant dog and =mall spiteful 1), Ernst, uswally keading uptoa pretty intense chese whers be runs uptothetopof  Pastresch Dngagemant
his kitty condo [about &' highl wehere she@n't reach himand just jumps in pBce trying tosm@ap at him like analligat... 1520 153
Thu, May 25

¥

N EWLY ADOFTAELE - GIRL SO0UT! Ta ke this link to see her pat profile https /f hspowiang fa nimal7id =2465 7 Fyou

ane imterested inadopting ana nimal, pkease fill owt our online a pplication When your appliation i approwved, our Past rezch  [ngagemant
Adoption Tea m will comtact you to sched ule ana ppoimtment 1o mest petsand choose whotoadopt Hereisa link t... 1,560 95
Thu, bay 25

FOUNDCAT LOZATED AT HEPCZ! HELP U5 FIMD HER OWHER! The shefter-azsigned mame i Lilbit 0824824
FOUMD05,25/2 3 oniZoliege Aveand Main 5t inthe City of Stewens Poimt WL Hene ia linktothe Lost & Found fist Pastresch Dngagemant

¥

vt hspoeeiong fost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries are in“date st found™ sequence Comact Humane Society ... 1478 &7
Thu, bay 25

E ANDREW adopted May 2023 Past reach [ngagemant
Thu, May 25 1013 45

GRUMELE =3ys, holy wehiskers - itwas chilly Bst night! May I lawe breakfast in bed plea=e? Ta ke this link toss= har

: &

| pet profile httpe /i hepowiong fanima |7 id =2447 2 I you are interested inadopting ananimal. pease filloutouronline  Pastresch [ngagemant
appliation Whenyour appliation i approved, our Adoption Tea mwill comact you to sched uke an a ppointment to... PR 235
Thu, May 25

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEM REZLAIMED! Thanks for your help. FOUMND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC!I HELP US FIMD

HIS O ER! The sheher-azsigned mme is Marko, I 2 2301 FOUND 05242 3 on Union Street betwesn Sthand Pastraxch  [ngagement
1 Eth Avenue inthe City of Stevens Point W 1ETE 140
\I[ Thu, May 25

Past reach [ngagemant

q UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEM FOUND! Thanles fior your help LOST DOG! HELP THEQWHER FIMD HER! Ewaso
i 1119 2]

wias kot 06,2442 2 from Dunkam's 5 ports parking kot 5801 U5 Higheay 10 in Stevens Point WL
I.II. | Wikad, ey M
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FOUNDCATS LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND THEIR OWHNER! The shelter-azsigned mmes ane Ursub ID#

24816, Flounder IDW 24817, Scuttle IDH 24818, Aquata ID24813, Seahorse ID 24820, Flotam IDR 24821, and Pagtrgach  [ngagemant
Jetam D 4822, FOUNDOL 2472 3 on Lind b=rg h Awenue in the City of Stewvens Poimt WL Hers i3 link to the Los... 2871 314
Ny, gy 24

UPDATE THIS CAT HAS EEEM FOUN D! Tha nles for wour help LOST CAT! HELP THEOWNER. FIM D HIM! Destter was

Pa. L
kst 05 /242 2 From 1249 dth Ave in Stewens Point WL Frreach  Ingagement

e, Wy 24 1626 =1
UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEN FOUMD! Thenz are comments on the post indisting the dog is back home Thanks

for your help. LOST DOG! HELP THECWHMER. FIND HER! Bell was st 05/ 32 3 from 2116 Tama@c Street in Past reach [ngagement
Stennens Point WL The awener las created anentry inour Lost 8 Found list ATTE I75
Tua, May 23

NEWLY ADDPTAELE - LACY! Take this link tose= his pet profile https ) heposion f2 nimalid = 24685 If you a re

imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation i approved, our Past razch  Dngagamant
Adoption Tea mewill comact you to sched uke ana ppointment o mest pets and choose who toadopt Herz ik a link t... 1325 a7
Tug, May 23

NEWLY ADDPTAELE - MIMKA! Take this link tos== her pet profile https (fhepowicng fanima | ?id =24 783 I you ane

imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation i&approved, our Past rezch [ngagemant
Adoption Tea m will comtact you to sched ule ana ppointment o mest pats and choose who toadopt Herz ik a link t... 43211 435
Tug Moy 23

NEWLY ADDPTAELE - CARLOS! Ta ke this link tose= his pet profile https £ hspowiong fanima |7id =24731 If you ane

imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation i&approved, our Rastrazach  [ngagamant
Adoption Tea mewill comtact you to sched ule anappointment to mest pats and chocse who toadopt Here =3 linkt... 208z 185
Tug Moy 23

MEWLY ADDPTAELE - ARCHIE! Take this link tos== his pet profile hitps /i hspowiong fanima [7d =24775 If youare

imterested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation i approved, our Rastreach  Dngagamant
Adoption Tea mewill comtact you to sched ule anappointment to mest pats and chocse who toadopt Here i3 linkt... 4053 407

Tug, May 23

Thank wou Hertel Taz & Accounting LLE for continuing wourannual domation to HS PC! At this point Boze (on the k)
tzanol hand atassisting Chris in presenting the chack Thanks toWilhemina and Lepa for belping this year too:]
Tug, May 23

Pastraach  [ngagemant
1337 147

'ﬁﬁ LOST DOG! HELP THE OWWMER. FIND HER! Wie dom't hawe a picture, but Primwas kst 06,2202 3 from 2 108 Ellis

t Strzet inStevens Point WL The cwner describes harasa young an-ookored female Afglan Hound. The cwener las Past reach [ngagement
§| " rg_ cregted anentny inour Lost 8 Found list For mane information, here isa link tothe Lost 8 Found list.. 2507 114
\_ll_ Wan, kigy 22

HER QM ER! Tha sheler-azzigned mme is Farache, ID# 24815 FOUNDOL, 2223 at Fanklin5tand DivisionStin Pastresch  [ngagemant
the City of Stevens Point WL 2538 195

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEW RECLAIMED! Thanks for wour help FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC!I HELP US FIND
| Wan, kigy 22

HI= WM ER! The shelter-assigned mme i O utrigger, IDH242814 FOUMDOS22/2 3 at FanklinStand DivisionStin Pastresch Dngagemant
the City of Stewvens Point WL 4082 257

? UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEN REZLAIMED! Thankes for your help FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC!I HELP US FIND
Wan, kay 22

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEM FOUND! Thanks for your help LOST DOGIHELP THECWWHER. FIMD HER! Nadia was

Pa. L
st 05,22,2 3 from Brikweski Rd and Oxtbowe R inStewens Poimt WL Tren bngsgeTan

Man, Moy 22 6325 74
SASHA W adopted May 20223 % Past reach  [ngagemant
Wan, kigy 22 1503 0%

™ ROCKEE 522 /¢ 3 His family == "We wanted to give an update on Rockes He las beenwith us for a few days

.- noww and made himself right at home He loves to runand play with our dog, il around inthe bathtub, watchoutside  Past rescn [ngagement
and @kea good snoome after eating. e bowe him so0 much! He i the perfect addition to our family. He'sako the.. 1550 143
Wan, kigy 22

Mazmoon to match) she's be=nadjusting welland is now friends with our ather shelter kitty Besfanoni Just wamed PFast rawch [ngagemant
toshanz:] Thanks for introdwcing pa rts of our famiby to us!™ 1085 Ee

x5
M EEEFARQMI & MACARDOM fKnit 5,22 /2 2 Their family == Wi recenthy adopted Knit from wou (Rem med
Wan, kigy 22
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FOUNDCAT LOCATEDR AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD HER O M ER! The sheher-assigned mme is Carl ID#24811

FOUNDOS,22/2 2 Betwesn Shady Drive and County Road 1 on 1st Strest inthe Town of Stockton WI Hereisa link Pastresch [ngagemant
torthe Lost B Found list weet hepoeeion flost-found. Lost B Found list entries ars in“date kostffound™ ssquence ... 1,392 &7
ban, bay 22

H

Hiw dio yow ma ke Manday the best day of the week? Carl I's Soft Senve =ys “Cones For Pawes i Maonday, May

2¢nd Moonto 1000 PM. Miniand smallcones ane free, but consider making 3 domation to the Hurma ne Society of Rastrazch  [ngagemant
Porage Courty. 1007 of domations go=s to help the angelke Dog=sand Etsareangek without wings Domationsars... 886 47
ban, Moy 22

Thank you Cycling Without Age Porage County fior participating inWalk for Wags again in 202 3 Check out our Pastraach  [ngagamant
et 3t WALK for WAGS 208 2 HS P wants evenyons 1o lawe a chanoe to enjoy this gathering at the riverside:] £TC 15
Sun, Moy 2l

UPDATE THIS AT HAS BEEN RECLAIMED! Thanks for your help FOUNDCAT LOCATEDR AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD

ITS @WNER! The shelter-assigned mme s MunchID# 24810 FOUMD 05,7212 3 at Illinois Avenuzand Jefferson Past razch  Dngagemant
Streat inthe City of Stevens Point WL 1535 EE]
Sun, Moy 2]

ZARAMEA was adopted from H5 PO in 2018 Herowener broug bt ber back fweith =ad ness) due to the owner's health

“ammba has nat enjoved this trip down memony Bne (raisiting shetber lifie), but we fave information from the Past reach  [ngagemant
owener ketting us know she @n be lappy and affectiormte A saff memberays "She s definitely independent but... 3521 Ei-c]
Sun, Moy 2l

Happy babted birthday to Poly Anne & Mister! We 3 polog e for missing the "mention” on April 20, butwearasure r
iary day ok lilee 3 akebmtion to thess 2 lucly kitties 2 e n tngagemant

ut bz 20 1612 101
LOST CAT! HELP THEOWNER, FIND HER! Sadie was kost 06,82 3 from 3120 Rose Road in Miledone WL Earlier we

shared a post made by Marshfiel Arsa Pet Sheterasking people towatch for her The cwner tells us she is =till PFast reach [ngagemant
missing as of 5,20/ 3and asked us to post heragainwithanadditioral photo. If you s== Sadie, please comact leff... 2,338 110

Zat, bz 0

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP U5 FIMDITS OWYNER! The sheter-assigned mame is Hazer ID# 24805

FOUMD 05,2042 2 on Ellis Stre=t near Trinity Luthe@nChurch inthe City of Stewvens Point WL Hers =3 link to the Past razch  [ngagemant
Lot B Found list vt heposiongflost-found. Lest & Found list entries are in “date lostfound™ sequence Contact ... 1127 44
Zat, Wz 20

SERASTIANKendall B FROG, Kyl 5/20/%2 3 5mannon Fa3ys “Tadopted Kyl and Kendall friom you Bt Augustand

wanted togiwe youan update on how they are bothdoing. Kyl was remmmed Frog and Kendall is now Sebastan Past raach  [ngagemant
and both hawe s=ttled inwwondedfully. Init@lly Frog was Brger thanSebastan, but be clearly wasn't fully growm int... 1402 51
Sat, by M0

Staff member Lindsey K@ klow s=nt this video of 5 PARKLER imenthy “rmaking biscuits™. Adopt lor foster to adopt] our
beloved SPARKLER. Sparkier ame to the shefter bt lune az a tiny fagike kittenShe lessome specal nesds which Pastrasch [ngagemant

areexphlined briefly in har bio. Tha Adoption Teamc@n help wou with questions They aneako e ppy todiscuss the.. 177¢% 84
St bay A

JEETER. % adopted May 2062 3w Past reach  [ngagemant
Sat Way 20 1777 135
ROCKEE W adopted May 2022 Past razch  [ngagemant
Zat, oy 20 1035 &7

Poster dog BEWO K s3ys he's lappy there's no time limit to be adopted [he's beenat the shetter since June 2022). But

| ther=IS a deadline to BUY A BONE to support the shelter. 5top inat a Porage County koeation of The Stone by May Rast razch - [ngagemant
2 1. While wou're there, vou@an purchasea paper bone for 1, 45 or 310, 100% of the purchase comes to HSPC Eac... 1799 78
Tat, My 20

THIS ZAT HAS BEEN REZLATMED! Thanks for your help, FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HEPC! HELP US FIMDITS

OWHMER! The shetter-azsiqned mme i AJ IDR245805 FOUNDOG/19,2 3 on Washington Avenue and Willey Drive in - Past rexch [ngagemant
the illage of Plower WL 1542 =]
Tat Wy 20

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEN RECLAIMED! Thanks for your halp. FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD

HER QN ER! The shelter-azsigned mme is Marca, ID¥ 24806 FOUMNDO5,132 23 at Bcho Delks Avenueand County Past resch [ngegemant
Road HH/Rivenview Avenue in the City of Stewvens Point ET73 A5
Sat, Wy 20
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FOUND DOG LOZATED AT HSPZI HELP US FIMD HER 0N ER! The sheler-azsigned mme i Mananne, IR 24804

FOUMDO5, 1972 3 at Plover Poimte Ma nor 14101 Hoower Awve) inthe Willbge of Plover WL Herz Ea linktothe Lost & Pastresch [ngagement
Found list et hspowiong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries a re in“date lostfound ™ s=quence. Comtact Human... 2471 AEE
Fri Moy 19

NEWLY ADDPTABLE - ALMA! Take this link tosse her pet profile https ffhspowiong fAnimai7id =24763 I vou are

interested inadopting ananimal, pleass fillout our online a ppliation Whenyour appliation Eapprowved, our Past raxch  [ngagamant
. Adoption Tea mwill com@act you to sched uke ana ppointment 1o mest petsand choose who toadopt Here isa link t.. 1,235 &1
Fri bay 19

NEWLY ADDPTARLE - TIVY! Take this link to s== his pat profile htps ffhspowiong fa nimai?id =2 4780 I you ane

imerested inadopting ananimal, pkeasa fillout our online a ppliation When wour appliation s approwed, our Pastrezch  [ngagamant
Adoption Team will comtact you to sched uke ana ppointment to mest pts and choose who toadopt Here isa link t... 1,100 a7
Fri May 19

NEWLY ADDFTABLE - TAMALE! Take this link to see his pet profile https //hspowicn /3 nima i7id =24777 T you are

imernested inadopting ananimal, pleasea fillout our online a ppliation When wour appliation s a pprowed, our Past razch  [ngagamant
Adoption Team will comtact you to sched uke ana ppointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Herz isa link t... 1,38 F0
Fri Wiz 19

JELLY BEAM W adopted May 202 3 Past reach  [ngagemant
Fri bay 19 1772 155

NEWLY ADOFTABLE - AXRIEL! Azrielwas origimally made adop@able asa Wiorking Zat The Adoption Team=ays

"Azriel las ket us know she doss not want to b= a working @3t Yay, we cominced another kitty to trust people <3 Pastrezch  [ngagemant
Take this link to s== her pat profile https hepowiong fanima |7id =246 3 If you are imterested inadopting ananim... 2360 212
Fri Moy 19

When your weshkand TQ - DO list 3 kes wou to Memands in Plover, remembsr that they are hosting a domation drive

far HSPC! o Pick upa copy of our wish list at the “Proud 5 ponsar” poster «F 5 hop in Mem id's esxttensive pet PFast reach  [ngagemant
department (or clea ning supplies depa tment if youwant to balp uswith the housskesping @sks) «F After.. =] 7
Fri bay 13

Staff member 5amantha Willa ms s=nt this wideo of "EWO K pEying with his favorite ball:] Take this link to s== his

p=t profile https fhepostiong fanima |7id =2 2589 If ywou ane imerested inadopting ananimal, please filloutouronline Past resch [ngagemant
appliation Mhenyour appliation is a pproved, our Adoption Teamwillconact you to schedule anappointment to.. 41,237 218
Fri May 19

I

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HEPC! HELP U5 FIMD HIS OYNER! The shelter-assigned mme i Willa m Catnar I0#

24802 FOUNDOG, 1842 2 on Torun Road neariWhitetail Drive in the Towen of Hull WL Here i3 link to the Lost 8 Past razch  [ngagemant
Found list ot hspowiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries a re in“date kst found ™ s=q uence. Comtact Human... 1,610 =iz}
Thu, My L5

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HS P! HELP LS FIMDITS OWWHER! The shelter-assigned mme is Couch Potato ID#

24801 FOUMDO5, 182 33t Rio=Stand Lindbeg b Awe in the City of Stevens Point WL Henrz =3 link to the Lost & Past rezch  [ngagemant
Found list ot hspowiong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries a iz in“date lost,found ™ s=quence. Comtact Human... 2237 121
Thu, May L8

Hank's stony was featunsd inour April 202 2 newsketter. His tansition from feanfneg lect to trustf ove fiesks like a

=l small miack We give huge thankes to his adopter Kaitlinwho completed the jobof teaching him bow 1o be ba ppy Past rezch [ngagemant
and b= part of a famity. Here ik an update shes=nt Thareareakoa couple videos inthe comments Find the... 4039 i
Veed, Wy 17

LOST CAT! HELP THE QWM ER. FIND HIM! Rermy was kst 05 /1772 3 from 3541 Patrica Lnin Plowver WL The cwvner

‘ as created anentny inour Last & Found list For mone information, hane i3 link to the Lost & Found list Past rezch  [ngagemant
weoew hepowiong flost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries are in “date kstffound ™ sequence PLEASE NOTE Althoughw... 2,545 145
vued, Wy 17

UPDATE THIS AT HAS BEEM REZLAIMED! Tha nles for your help, FOUMN QAT LOZATEDR AT HEPC! HELP US FIMD

HER QM ER.! The shelter-azsigned mame i= 513 rbrig bt I0# 2 4800 FOUMN D OGS/ 3 at Strongs Aveand Arlington PFast reach  [ngagemant
PBc= in the City of Stevens Point WL 1582 7
Nied, Way 17

LOST CATIHELP THE O M ER. FIMD HER! Magnolia was lost 05,1172 3 from Fine Streat inStevens Point WL The

owner las created an entny inour Lot B Round list For mare information, bere i3 link to the Lost & Found list Pagt rezch [ngagemant
ey, hspoweiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries a re in “date lostffound™ sequence PLEASE NOTE Althoughw... 1531 =13
Tug, May 14

NEWLY ADOPFTABLE - CHALUPA! Take this link to2== his pet prafile https £ fhepowion i nimal7id =24707 If youane

imenssted inadopting ananimal, pleass fill out our online a ppliation When wour application s a pprowsd, our Past razch  [ngagemant
Adoption Team will comtact you to sched uke ana ppointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Herz isa link ... 1212 =t
Tua May 14
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NEWLY ADOPTAELE - MAYDAY! Take this link tose= her pet profile https /hspowiongfanima 7 =247 36 I youane

imtzrested inadopting ananimal, please fillout our online a ppliation When your a ppliation i approwved, our Past reach  [ngagement
w Adoption Tea mewill comact you to sched ule anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Hers i a link t... 1,378 107
s nl Tug, May 16
ol

ey J.. ALLY W adopted May 2002 2 Past rezxch  [ngagement
Tua May 15 1.147 53

LOST AT HELP THE OWWNER. FIM D HIM! 5 niff wias bost 05,7162 2 from the corner of JeffersonStand Fromemac

Foe weny chose to the Matioma | Guad buiding inStewvens Poimt WL The owner las created anentny inour Lost 8 Past reach  [ngagement
Found list For maone information, herz isa link tothe Lost & Found list weent hspoaiong Sost-found. Lost 8 Found list... 15565 &7
Tuz Moy 16

MEWLY ADORTABLE - DUNEAR! Take this link to see his pet profile https /fhspowiong /3 nima|?id =24655 If vouare

imenested inadopting ananimal, pleasa fill out our onling a ppliation When your a pplication is a pprowved, our Past razch  [ngagemant
Adoption Tea mewill comact you to sched ule anappointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Here i a link t... E.1E0 80
Tug, May 16

PUDDCIN % adopted May 200229 Past reach  [ngagemant
Tuz, Way 1a 1:z18 g

EWOK is estcited ! He's getting a celebrity endorsement tonight - he's being featuned 51672 2 on WADW Channsel 3

Pt Sawer with Meliz=a Langbehn!! Wiatch "Mews 3 at 5" and wait for et Sawver near the end. Acconding to saff Past rexch  [ngagamant
member Rhyan Memezoff who sznt the upper right photo, Baok =ys, "Anmydog ina Bp isa Bpdog!” i3 Take this lin... 3488 357
Tug, May 16

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEN REZLATMED! Thanks for wour help FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC HELP US FIND

HIE QWM ER! The shefter-assigned mmame is Remington, ID#247958 FOUMDO5/16/2 2 at 1st Strestand Washington  Pastresch [ngagemant
Furenue near Pacelli Midd ke School in the City of Stewvens Point WL 377E 08
Tug, May 16

FIMLAM fRandy 516,22 Finan's family =ays “Tadopted Randy a littk over a wesk agoand he has be=nsucha

trooper with the tansition! I reramed him Finan (Fin) and be s 20 owed by evenyone he's met He's incredibhy soc@l  Past resch [ngagemant
already, weny @lkative, and is awing the best time pBying with his new toy=™ 1535 18
Tuz Moy 16

PERCY B TALTiee 51512 3 Their famity say="Tazand Percy aradoing amazing! Less tlan#4 bowrs fora tAnsition. 5 oo [ngagemant
Theyy a e such kavers and fit into our fa mily a mazing by, Tha nk yiou 50 much for evenithing

1723 10z
kan, bMay L5
SERENADE % adopted May 2002 2w Past rezxch  [ngagement
Wan, kay 15 £319 19
NALA % adopted May 20239 Past reach  [ngagemant
Man, Wy 15 1664 141
LOST AT HELP THE OWWNER. FIM D HIM! Wi an= re- posting Mr Mittens bemuseasof 51372 2 hisfamily myshe is
=till mizsing. and they continue to hope he comes back to tham Mr Mittens was kst 031002 2 from 2172 Patch Past razch  [ngagemant
Strest, close to the corner of Patch Strestand Clevelnd Ave inStewvens Point WI The cwner les created anentny ... 2,307 11=

Sun, Moy ld

LOST AT HELP THE OWWN ER. FIM D HIM! Jaiwas kot 06,1 372 3 friom Briggs Strest near WS P inStewvens Point WL

The owener as created anentny inour Lost 8 Found list For mone information, here i3 link to the Lost B Found list Past reach  [ngagement
ey hspowiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries are in “date kostffound™ sequence. PLEASE MOTE Althoughw... 3518 173
Sun, May 1d

Happy Mothers Day! Onthis day when try to pack a year's worth of apprecation into a few hours, we hope youarns

cekebrating or are the object of celebation. Moms come in many forms Inaddition tothe human moms inowr lives,  Pastresch [ngagamant
w2 3 pprec@te our kitty moms who instinctively doa job that is so difficult for us todupliate Pictured here i=oneof... 1515 Ja
Sun, Moy ld

JEWEL % adopted May 202 3% Wi ave to celebrate with Jewsel's ina ke photo, 5be had just beoome adop@Eble
whenshewas soooped up Wi arecerainshe isa Appier-looking kitty now!
g Fri oy 12

Past reach  [ngagemant
1444 24
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YEAGER W adopted May 202 3 W Yeager went to the =ame home as Curny! Fast razzh  [ngagemant

Fri bay L2 1543 106
ZUREY % adopted May 202 3% Curny went to the ame home as Yeager! Past reach  [ngagemant
Fri bay L2 1573 10z
TIGGER. % adopted May 2002 3 Past raach  [ngagemant
Fri. by L2 1333 a3
TUX W adopted May 2002 2% Tioowent to the =m me home as Percy! Past rezxch  [ngagemant
Fri oy 12 1:e0 g4
PER:ZY % adopted May 206 3% Percy went 1o the same homeas T Past rezch  [ngagemant
Fri bay 12 1234 T

SMUDGE wasadopted from us way back in2013 Hewas lappy in his home, but his cwiner developed health issues

He'd sune like to be back ina home with someone weho owves himagain Take this link to s=e his pt profile Fast razch  [ngagemant
http= ffhspowicng A nimab™id = 13412 If you are intenrssted inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online. . 20r4 145
Fri, by 12

TIGER/Rabbit 512/ 3 Ashley Ann Marie s3ys "He's kowing lifie with teo girks” Fast reach  [ngagement
Fri bay L2 2,210 220

FOUMDOCAT LOCATED AT HSPCEHELP US FIND ITS QM ER! The shehter-azsigned mme is Pooo ID#E24785

FOUNDOSf12/ 22 on Bear Creek Road and MalEard lane inthe Towen of Limeood WL Hene isa link tothe Lost 8. Past rezch  [ngagemant
Found list weeewr. hsposiong fiost-found. Lost B Found list entries ane in“date kstfound™ sequence Zonact Human... 1205 45
Fri, by 12

During the month of May, Memands in Plowver i hosting a domation drive for HS P!« Check out our wish list at

httpes /S hepowiong fwvish-listy o S hop in Memad's estensive pet department (or cleaning suppliesdepartment fyou  Fastresch [ngagemant
widmt to help us with the housshesping tasks) «F After completing your purchase, leawe your doration inthe bosx at... 1770 =4
Fri, by 12

UPDATE THIS CAT HAS EEEN FOUMD! Thanks for wour halp, LOSTCAT! HELP THEOQWNER FIMD HER! Jyrot was

Pa. L
st 05,4112 2 fram 2018 Certar 5t inStewvens Point WL mrexen  Ingagemant

Thu, bz 1L 036 =3
BEM I adopted May 2022w Past raach  [ngagemant
Thu, May LL 1454 93

Weanesharing 3 MAFS post for lost @t 5adie Sadie i missing fromthe Millbdoreanea, but berowner @zasked = L Lngagamant
to share her information ateo, Conact information i inthe post 114 79
Thu, bay 11

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HSPCH HELR US FIND HER. OWNER! The shetter-azsigned rmme i Minka ID#24733

FOUNDOG11/23an La Salke Avenoe in the City of Stewvens Poimt WL Here i3 link to the Lost & Found list Past reach [ngagemant
winee. hsposiong flost-found. Lost B Found list entries are in “date kst found ™ sequence Conmact Humane Society... 1,550 I3
Thu, kay L1

TOMWIZ the kittenasks, "an you bear me now'?™ 5 he wants you to go to amy of the Porage County The Store
# % oationzand Euy A Bone! 100f of the purchasa comes to HSPZ Each Bone c@an be signed with your mmeand far Past reach  [ngagemant
W the mmeof a furry friend. The Bones will be displwved inside The Store during the campaign to show wour suppart ... 1185 A0
Thu, kay 11

LOST AT HELP THEOWHER, FIMD HIM! Maorgan was kost 05,711,423 from Blizs Avenue betwesen MapleStand

; Tamamc 5t inStevens Point WL The cwner has created anentry inour Lost & Found list For more information, here Pastresch Dngzgemant
=3 link to the Lost & Found list vt hepoaiong flost - found. Lost 8 Found list entries are in “date lostfound™... 2424 124
Thu, kay L1
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[ngagemant

ﬁﬁ UPDATE THIS CATS OWMERS HAWE BEEM FOUND! Thanks for your help FOUMDCAT! HELP US FIMDTHE Past razch
3541 et

CWNER! This @t was found 571002 2at 2068 Sth Ave inStevens Point WL
Thu, May Ll

If yiou come to mest SHO PEO, she will probably lawe wide eyesand retreat towand the back of heroondo - UWTIL

youstart to pat her. Then it's allcuddles and kwe <3 Take this link to see her pet profile httpe /S hspowiongfanimal?  Past resch Dngagament
i =200 If wou ane inberested inadopting ananimal, pleass fill out our online a ppliation When your appliation is... 1,520 a0
Wiad, ey 10

i

DOOGIE 51042 2 Doogie’s family =yes *Just wanted to update youallon Doogiel S he isdoing amazing and fas besn
eating with no izsues:] As soonas wegot her home she was ready toexploreand get to know her new family, Thank  Past rexch Dngagemant

wiou to evenyons at the shetterand her foster fa mibe” 1437 w7
ied, May 10
PR FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP S FINDITS OWHER! The sheher-azsigned mame i Jem IDRZ4782 FOUND
i 0&f10f2 3 on Morth 5tar Or between Jordan Rd and Garden Lninthe Towen of Hull WI Hers i3 link to the Lost & Past raach  [ngagemant
-
?! i Found list wenees. hspowtiong fiost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date kostfound™ sequence Comact Hurman... 2104 142
Mvad, My 10

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEM REZLAIMED! Thanks for wour halp, FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPCI HELP U5 FIND

HI= OWHNER! The shelter-assigned rame is Sonmy, ID# 24781 FOUND 05,1072 3at Ellis Stand Minnesota Aveinthe  Past resch Dngagament
ity of Stenens Point WL 2405 168
Wed, Way 10

FOUMD DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP U5 FIND HIS OWHNER! The shetter-azsigned ame s Wolf, ID# 24730

FOUMDOS, 1042 3 at the imersection of Sth Avenue and 4th Stre=t in the City of Stewvens Point WL Hers =3 link to Rast razch - [ngagemant
the Lost B Found list wenees: hspowriorng flost-found. Lost B Found list entries are in “date lostfound™ s=quence= ... 5,338 324
Miad, Way 10

UPDATE Sersmade las beenadopted! SERENADE mays she las done her best to make hers=if a good deal fyou

kencee, mone kitty for the adoption fe=). 5he do=sn't think she @ngetany mane plush-siEe, 50 now she's asking for Fast reach  [ngagamant
someone toapprecte hereffortand TAKE HER HOME:) 5he has be=nwaiting sinoe October. Please shareand he.. 3,304 409
Wued, Wy 10

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND HIS OWHER! The sheler-assigned mame is Beans ID#24778

FOUNDO5,/08,2 3 onCounty Road Dand 5thStrest in the Town of Almand WL Hers iz a link to the Lost & Found list Past resch Dngagament
et Epowiong fiost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries ane in“date bostffound™ sequence Comact Humane Socisty ... 238 200
ied, May 10

UPDATE Mab has beenadopted! NEWLY ADOPTABLE - NALAIF Nal looks likea kitty who might lawve a sad story,

wigll, she do=sz Bt wie're working lard to turn the stony anound. We'ne hoping to find hera homeas quickhyas Past rezch  [ngagemant
poasible A3 [2=1
Tua Mayd

FOUMD AT LOCATED AT HSPCI HELP U5 FINDITS QUWHER! The sheler-assigned mme i Tamalke [Tt 2477 F

FOUNDO5,/08,2 3 on Lime lake Road and FoumainGrove Road inthe Town of Amberst WL Here ia linktothe Lost  Past resch Dngagament
B Found list weaeer. hspowiong flost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date ket found™ sequence Zonact ... 10e8 25
Tugz May 9

UPDATE Wiz found a microchipand lawe determined that this @t was adopted from wswith the mme Charlie I0

18457, The Lost & Found entry has be=n updated. We are attemnpting to comact the adopter. FOUMNDCAT LOOCATED Past resch [ngagemant
AT HSPC! HELP U5 FIMD HER. DWW ER! The shater-a=signed mme is Selky (Hspo Charlie) I0# 18487 FOUMND... 3968 412
Tuz Mayd

LOST ZAT! HELP THE O N ER. FIM O HIM! Digit wias bost 05,103,722 from Recreacres Tmiler Parkon Torun Road inthe
Tewenof Hull WL The cwvner has created anentrny inour Lost & Found list For mare information, bere i3 link to the Rast razch - [ngagemant
Lost & Found list weaen. heposiong Shost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries are in “date kostffound™ s=quence PLEASE... 1,378 a7

Tug May9d

FOUNDCAT LO2ATED AT HSPCHELR U5 FIND HIS OWHNER! The shetter-azsigned mame is Doc ID# 24704 FOUND

ROTFTONELEER

05,089,223 at Illinois Stand S@Enkey St in the City of Stewvens Point WL Here s a link to the Lost & Found list Past raach  [ngagamant
wenney. hspowi ong fiost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries ane in“date kostffound™ sequence Comact Humane Society ... 1,143 49
Tugz May 9

FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP U5 FIND HIS OWHER! The shelter-azsigned mme i Anchie, ID# 24775

| FOUMNDOS,0E,2 2 at Water 5t and Wisconsin 5t in the City of Stevens Point WL Hers isa link to the Lost B Found list Past resch Cngagemant
wenety. hspowi ong fost-found. Lest 8 Found list entries are in“date lostffound™ sequence Comtact Hurmane Society ... EE9E 41E
Tuz Mayd

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEN RECLATMED! Thanks for your help. FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD
HI= QUMM ER. The shetter-azsigned mme i Bentiey, [0¥24772 FOUNDO5/03,2 2at Pfiffner Park inStevens Point Past rescn [ngagement
WL 1656 163
Tug, kMayd
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Doyou hawe crafts to =il We ane now se=king wendors for under the tent at this exciting event Contact 5 herriat

the Hurma ne Society of Por@ge County for more information & Phone 715- 244-801% et 207 R Email Pastrazch  [ngagamant
eapecUtived inscton@® hspowiong And check out our event WALK for WAGS 2023 3532 218
Tug Moy

e fawe new pictunes of MUSTARD! Take this link to s== ber pet profile bttpe ffhepowiongfanima lYid =24581 If you

are imenssted inadopting ananimal, pease fillout our online a ppliation When ywour a ppliation s approwed, our Fast rasch  [ngagemant
Adoption Tea mwill comact you to sched ule ana ppointment to mest pets and chooss who toadopt Hers isa linkt.. 1236 a3
Tuz Moy

UPDATE Je=ter has beenadopted! We hawe new pictunss of JEETER! A toe-tal hunk, landsomeand estt@ toss

[pohrdactyl). If vouare imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online application When your appliation. Pastresch [ngagament
¥, s approved, our Adoption Tea mwill com@act you to schedule anappointment to mest petsand choose who toadop.. LaaT Q52
Wan, Moy £

UPDATE WE HAWE FOUMD THIS CATS OWHER! Thanks foryour help FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELR US

FIND HER QW HMER! The shehter-assigned mme s Carli ID# 24767 FOUMD 05/08,/2 2onthe corner of Lone Elm Past raach [ngagamant
Foad and Huwy 245 inthe Towen of 23 rson WL 1406 T4
Wan, Moy 8

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEM RECLAIMED! Thanks for your help. FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPCH HELP LIS FIMD

HI= DN ER! The shehter-a=zsigned mme is Teddy Bear, ID#24M50 FOUM D06 02,2 2 at the corner of Lone Elm Pastrazch  [ngagement
Road and Hwwy 245 inthe Tiowen of 23 rson WL Eals 407
Wan, Moy &

| CARRINGTON 5,872 3 Donra Desnoyer s3ys “He's comfy already! O Pastreach  Lngagemant
Man, Moy 1043 48

ALWIN se=med slighthy suspicious when wee imeited him to participate ina @tnip @ste test. But then Alvindoes lEwve

F 8 a3 mind of his cwen soome should n't be surprised § he questions what JOULD bea bribe ;] Talee this link to s== his pet Past reach  [ngagement

w) ™8 profile https ffhspowiong fanimalYid =245 52 If wou are imenested inadopting ananimal, please fillout ouronline... 1314 84
Wan, Moy 8

CARRINGTOM % adopted May 202 3% Past razch  [ngagamant

h r Man, Moy £ 13253 BE

NEWLY ADQPTABLE - PRINCESS! Take this link to s2e her pet profile httpe/ffhspowiorg /animal7id =24715 If you

] ane imtenested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online appliation When your a ppliation i approwved, our Pastrezch  [ngagemant
h Adoption Tea mewill comact you to sched ule ana ppointment to mest pets and choose who toadopt Here s a linkt.. 1569 101
) Wan, MayE
FAMOY «Zadopted May 2023 -2 Pagt raach  [ngagaemant
Man, May & 1554 1339
DOOGIE % adopted May 20 23 Past razch  [ngagamant
B Man Moy E 131932 &F
UPDATE THIS= DOG HAS EEEM RECLAIMED! Thanks for your help FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIMD
HIS DM ER! The shetter-aszigned ame is Koba, ID#24765 FOUMD05,/108,2 3 on Wikdwood Driveand US Hay 10 Pastresch [ngagamant
by Fheet Farm in the City of Stewvens Point WL 8,162 Sx0
Wan, Moy £

Exscutive Director 5 herriGa lle-Teshe sent this photo and sys “As we czlebrate Matioma| Teachers Apprecition

ek inour area- - wee atso want to show our apprecition and thanks to the Stewens Point Arsa Retied Teachers Past reach  [ngagement
Assoc@tion They madea domation of $100000 to HS PC today. Michelle Verzke (Real Deaks On Home Déoan.. 245 22
Wan, Moy 8

)
£

QB8

Saturday May & wasa big day for Girl Soout Troop &283 and the sheheranimals According to BEduation Coordirator

5u=an Pezek the girk enjoyed the tour of the HSPC facility. In their tour of the shelter they mw manmy animalks, Past reach  [ngagemant
learned about shelter life, bow theanimakare @ken@reofand bead many leppy ending= Thank you Troop... 554 21
Wan, Moy &

DIGIT 2 adopted May 2023 <3 Past reach  [ngagement
Man May & 1117 &l
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Cngagemant

m UPDATE THIS CAT HAS BEEM FOUM D! Thanks for wour help LOST CATI HELP THEQWHMER, FIND HER! Kiwiwas Pact raach
30z8 180

boest 05,082 2 friom 1417 Briggs 5t in Stewens Point WL
Man kayE

MEWLY ADOFTABLE - SMAP DRAGON! Take this link to see her pet profile https ffhspowiong fanimalTid =2 4650 If

wouare imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online a ppliation When youra ppliation s approved, our - Past reach [ngagament
Adoption Tea mwill com@act you to schedule an a ppointment to mest pets and choose who to adopt Here s a link .. 1,159 T3
Wan, kayE

WO Thank you Mark Tayvota of Plowerand corpoate Tavota for this genarous gift! That'sa good - looking aroupin. (o [ngagement

‘::E phata, in front of 3 skarp-looking Toyot Tund= ) 2096 163
an, May &

Thanks Blue Faimy Designand Bri Bell 8 o for this fun ewvent! Past reach  [ngagemant
ban kay S 2,204 J0

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HS PC! HELP US FIMDITS OWWMER! The sheler-assiqned mmme i Alma ID# 24753

FOUMND 06072 2 on Mimge Circle in the Yilbge of Plover WL Henz isa link to the Lost & Round list Past reach  [ngagemant
i - wenney. hspowi ong flost-found. Lost 8 Found list entries ane in “date kst found ™ sequence. Contact Humane Society... 1593 e
i Sun, May¥

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HS PC! HELP US FIMDITS OWWHER! The sheher-assigned mame i Taloosa ID# 476

FOUM D 0605, 2 on County Road BE near Ridge Road inthe Townof Buem Yista WL Here is a link to the Lost B Pastraach  [ngagemant
Found list weeee: hsposiong Sost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date lostfound™ s=quance NOTEThe @t k.. 5420 =k in]
Tt May 6

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEN RECLAIMED! Thanks for your help. FOUMD DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP LS FIMD

HER OWMER! The shelter-azsigned rame is Sambath, ID# 24751 FOUMD OS50S,/ 2 3 at 1540 Torun Road inthe Town  Pastresch [ngagament
of HullwL 3099 133
ot Mayd

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HS PC!HHELP US FIMDITS OWHER! The sheler-assigned mme i Ty ID8 24760
FOMM D06 05,2 2 on County Road © near Towen Line Foad inthe Towen of Limeeood WL Here i3 link to the Lost B Past reach  [ngagament

Found list weeee: hspowiong Sost-found. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date lostfound™ sequence Conmact Human.. 1,528 =
Tat, My 6
= { STRIUS W adopted May 202 3% Sirius went to the mme homeas Regulus! Past rezch  [ngagemant
\ Fri May 5 1412 23
-
E RESULUS % adopted May 20623 % Regulus went to the ame homeas Sinius! Past reach  [ngagemant
! W e ey s 1737 131

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEM FOUND! Tha nkes for your help We laweadded a picture of the reunionan the right

=3 LOST DOG! HELP THE OWyNER. FIND HER! Lucy was kst 056,/06,/2 2 from Courty Road A off State Highway 54 in - Pastresch [ngagement
the Townof Larark in Porage Courty WL F.543 220
Fri May 5

’,’3 BROWWNIE % adopted May 2023 Past razch [ngagement
Fri Way & LEIE 2032

FOUMDCAT LOCATED AT HS PCHHELP US FIM D HIS OWH ER! The shetter-assigned mme i Jingles IDH 24752

4‘? "% FOUMD 05,042 2 on Rocky Run Road inthe Towen of Limaood WL Here i3 link to the Lost 8 Found list Past reach  [ngagemant
ol B s hepowiong flost-found. Lost & Found listentries are in “date bostffound” sequence Comact Hurmane Society... 303k i
Thu, ayd

AR adopted May 202 3% Pagt razch  [ngagement
Thu, by d 1554 14z

KIMSEY % adopted May 202 3w Past razch  [ngagemant
Thu, ayd 2101 142

HSPC June 2023 59 HSPC june 2023



o KIMSEY W adopted May 202 3w PFast reach [ngagemant
Thu, by d 2101 14z

FOUND DOG! HELP US FIN D HER. OWWHER! We lawe beenasked to help spread the word that this dog has been

comained after she lad beenobsenved running between Mamthon County (Edenon, W and Porage County Past razch Cngagement
[Ro=shalt, WI) for at keast 3 wesk Comact information is inthe LD fhyer. 1408 ¥
Thu, Mayd

Don't forget! Blue Raim Designand Bra Bell & Coanre giving you the opportunity to make a Maother's Cay baczizt

this Saturday, May & Create anoriginal qift for someone you treasure, and if you feel inclined to make a domation - Pastrexch  [ngagement
! that comes to HZPC:) 231 1t
§ Thu kiayd

Executive Director 5 herri Galle-Teshe sent this photoand =3ys “Big Bowe Wicw™s and Meow's to Prevail Bank! Forthe

entire monthof April (Matiomal Adopt A Pet S helter month) Prevail Banks acnoss the countny took indomtions from Past rezch  [ngagament
=@ffand customers fora lo@lsheler of their choios A Stevens Point Bank saff member- Michele Skans ssanched . 1014 55
Thu, Mayd

FOUNDCAT LOCATED AT HZPC! HELP US FIND ITS OWHER! The shelter-assigned mme is Chalupa ID# 24757
FOUMDO5, 042 3on2nd Strest M betes=nthe Sculpture Parkand Zencff Park inthe City of Stewans Poimt WL Here  Pastresch  [ngagemant

i=3 link to the Lost B Found list weaee. hspowiong fost-fiound. Lost & Found list entries ane in “date kostfound ™. 1518 24
Thu, Mayd

—

Y TILLY W adopted May 20234 Pastrascn  Cngagamant
Thu, kayd 1238 145

fou@nstill BUY A BOME! The Store’s Buy A Bone fund miser will run throwg b May 211 W hen you visit one of The

Store loations in Forage County for fuslor to pick up tems at the kandy comeeniznce shop, you@n puchasea Past rezch  [ngagament
paper bone for $1. $5 or $100 100 of the punchase comes to HS PZ Each Bone can be signed with your mmeand; ... 731 15
Thu, Mayd

UPDATE THIS AT HAS BEEN RECLAIMED! Thanles for wour help FOUND CAT LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND

ITS ONER! The shaler-assigned mme i Firewesd ID# 24751 FOUNDOG/OZ2 3 on&th Avenue inthe City of Pastraach  [ngagemant
Stewvens Point WL 119 47
Thu, Mayd

FOUNDCATS LOCATED AT HZPC! HELP U5 FIND THEIR OWHER! The shatar-a=sig ned mames an Amonstto I0#

2474, Tonic IDE 24747, Martini ID¥ 24748, and Megroni ID 24743, FOUNDO503% 3 on Evargresn Or near Jackson  Past resch [ngagemant
Aoz in the WilBge of Plower WL Hers isa link to the Lost 8 Found list vt hepowiong flost-found. Lost 8 Found list... 2,231 151
Thu, Mayd

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEN RECLAIMED! Thanks for yaour help FOUND DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP LS FIND

HER.OUWNER! The shetter-assigned mme is 5 pirit, I 24727 FOUN DO 032 2 on dth Avenoe in the City of Past rezch  [ngagament
Steanens Point WL S 1 01
Thu, Mayd

Last Saturday, our daring and darling duoof Bdu=ation Coordimators Melinda Houseand Su=an PE=ek (plus one—

d littlz four-legged Leopald!) lad ancther outstanding day for “Fill The Van™ Fleet Farmstyle Thankstoall Flest Farm Pastresch [ngagemant
F‘ customers that participated with purchasing items, dorating @sh, or @me out to drop items off at thewvanand stor... 20Fe 198
uod, Wy 3

UPDATE THIS DOG HAS BEEM RECLAIMED! Tha nks for ywour halp FOUMD DOG LOCATED AT HSPC! HELP US FIND
HER 0N ER! The shetter-azsigned mme is Jinmy, I 24745 FOUMDO5/03% 3 on County Road FF near&fth5tin Pastresch Cngagemant

the Towen of Gramt WL 2E24 205
\uad, My
e MIMUDEFFEH_ISBLGUNNARHDHSFDW5f3ﬂ3JDﬂ],l' Roback =ys "Gunmar is weny cwver kowing. Got 3 mecw this Past resch  [ngagemant
I " morning. 1615 ag
Mvad, May 3
. LOMEARDT W adopbed May 2023w Past reach  [ngagemant
' = Tuz Way 2 1358 14z
& ®)
iy RAGU % adopted May 20223 Past rezch Cngagemant
Tug May 2 1341 81
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MEWLY ADOPTABLE - BAGPIPES! Takethis link tos== his pat profile httpsf heposiong fanima |7id =24655 If you ane

L "_" imerested inadopting ananimal, please fill out our online appliation When ywour appliation i approwved, our Past razch [ngagamant
F Adoption Tea mwill comact you to sched ule ana ppoimtment to mest ptsand choose whotoadopt Hersisa linkt.. 1528 B8
¥ Tug Way 2

B0, Kioa 5,172 3 Boos family =ays “Update on KOA (now mmed Boo). We wanted to shanea first wesk updateon

this beautiful girl She Eamazing! She i fitting parfecthy with the family. She kves tocuddleand lave belhy rubs,and  Fastreach Dngagemant
the purring newver stops! She & anabsolute kowe bug! 5 be lowes her tower to slumbarand watchthe birdsand teass... 2,154 ZE1
Tug My 2

UPDATE Doogie as beenadopted! Pretty little DOOGIE was found at our door with ber belongings in F=bruany. 5 he
88 wazconfused by her new situation and lost her intensst ineating. Luckity, 3 foster famihy ook her ina nd oominced Pastrezch  [ngagemant
| her life woul begood again S he is ready to find her fonsver family < 2T youane inhenssted inadopting ananiral.... 5374 a7
Tug My 2

Past reach [ngagemant

It 05,1012 2 from 016 Dell Strest inStevens Point WL £EIT 269

pe u UPDATE THI= DOG HAS BEEM FOUMD! Thanks for your help LOST DOG! HELP THEOQWMER FIND HIM! Qrhy was
Tug My 2

MIMNX 512 2 Mirce's famiby =3y “We wanted to give ewenpone a Mire update! He lowes it bere!! We lawve a &t

towezr for him that's kewvelwith the windowes, be lwves it! His sinus infection is still there, but be has tao more dosesof - Past resch Dngagemant
medicine keft He kowes cudd ling inthe mornings.and plying eveny ather s=cond. He bowves running upand down th... 1730 153
Man, kigy |

LELAH 571,22 Le@h's family ==~ Just wamted 1o ket you know that my first nig bt with Leehwa=samazing! It did not

take= her long to sattle in- about 10-15 minutes of estploring and then she was ready to ply. She k& suchan Past razch  [ngagemant
affectiorate @t, too!! 5 he woud n't ket me stop petting herall night 5 hewould albermte betwesnatacking her tay... £.563 ErE]
Wan, kiay |

DAENERYS W adopted May 202 3% Daenanys weant to the ame homeas Jon s now! Daenenys and Jon s now werne

adopted in Februany, and @me back to us a few days ago bemause the family was moving. We are thrilled thatthey  Pastresch Dngagemant
gota new home together so quickhy! 1,510 103
Wan, kay |

JOMW SHOW W adopted May 2062 3 % Jon 5 now went 1o the =3 me home as Daenanis! Jon S now and Daensnys weans

adopted in Febriarny, and @me back to us a few days ago bemause the family was mowving. Wie are thrilled thatthey  Fastresch Dngagemant
gota new home together so quickhy! 1.541 54
ban kigy L

FOUMD AT LOCATED AT HSPCI HELP S FIND HER WM ER! The shelter-assigned mme is Mawday ID# 24735

FOUNDOSfO0L1/2 3 on5Ete Highway 22 just east of Hudziak Rd inthe Towwn of Belmomt WL Herz =3 link tothe Lost Pastresch [ngagemant
B Found list v hspowiong fhost-found. Lost B Round list entries are in“date lostfound™ sequence Comact ... 1424 E3
ban, kigy |

UPDATE THIS CAT HAS BEEM FOUND! Thanks foryour help LOST CAT! HELFTHEOWNER FIND HIMIOM@rwas  rogvcacn Cngagemant
loest Oy 28072 3 from Plower Pine Willge mobile home park on Fonest D in Plower WL

ban kigy L 20%T =7
Ik UPDATE This baby has been pBoed with a nursing maother. Thank you for your concernand the offiers to belp
| FOUMD AT LOCATED AT HZ P! HELF U5 FIMD HER 0N ER! The shefter-assigned rame i Pippy ID#E4735, The  Pastresn [ngagemant
r picture is blurny, but she isabout 1-wesk-ok and mostly gy incolor, FOUNDOG01/2 3 onOak Street 5. inthe... 103 [
ban, kay |
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Volunteer Statistics

On May 6, 2023 a purge of inactive volunteers was performed. This is the first volunteer purge
since 2019. During the pandemic years we were unsure what impact would be on the
volunteers. Many of our volunteers are students. Most students graduate in four years so this
purge had a significant impact. A reconciliation of active fosters will be done at a later date.

Over the past few months we have stopped using Volgistics to schedule staff. There were
several volunteer entries we established to support scheduling. WE also had broken many of
the jobs down into smaller pieces to support scheduling. All of these items have been marked
as inactive. The result of these changes provides the ability to report staff hours along with
volunteer hours. This new report started in May 2023 and replaces the previous report which
only covered volunteers.

198 people entries in the system
-8 inactive

-32 applicants (volunteer applicants received in 2023)

-24 prospects (job applicants)

-34 staff (30 worked hours in April)
-134 volunteers (32 have volunteer hours in 2023 —

25 performed fostering
9 performed volunteer services
some did both)

A purge of inactive staff occurred on January 2", 2023

A purge of inactive volunteers was performed on May 6, 2023. This purge was volunteers with
zero hours of service, volunteer applicants, and staff that have left our employment. The
normal criteria for purging is no recent service in past 100 days or applicant for more than 100
days is the criteria for purging.

The pandemic has dramatically reduced our use of volunteers. We expect a different more
structured volunteer program to be implemented in the last quarter of 2021.

Fosters were reconciled in December 2020 which reduced the number of active fosters.
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Monthly Service By Assignment

March 2023 to May 2023

HUMANE
SOCIETY
Mar 2023 Apr 2023 May 2023 Total
Mar 2023 | Volunteer Apr 2023 | Volunteer May 2023 | Volunteer Total | Volunteer
Place Assignment Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count
Staff Adoption 185:41 2 161:09 2 196:29 2 543:19 2
Humane Officer 573:14 4 461:49 4 548:08 4 1,583:11 4
Manager on Duty 188:49 1 169:35 1 188:17 1 546:41 1
Office Manager 141:18 1 122:18 1 143:49 1 407:25 1
Shelter Care - Pick Up Shift 39:10 6 13:34 3 21:05 5 73:49 9
Shelter Care Manager 147:56 1 80:22 1 141:48 1 370:06 1
Shelter Care 958:23 15 942:27 16 981:32 17 2,882:22 17
Veterinary Team - Certified Veterinary Technician 546:24 4 594:55 5 695:02 5 1,836:21 5
Veterinary Team - Veterinarian 0:00 0 0:45 1 0:30 1 1:15 1
Total 2,780:55 27 2,546:54 30 2,916:40 31 8,244:29 31
Staff - Adjustments | Adjustment - add paid time 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Adjustment - subtract paid time 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Exception - see employee file 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Funeral 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
PTO - Cash Out 11:00 2 41:00 5 64:02 7 116:02 11
PTO - Paid Time Off 82:00 7 189:00 9 68:00 6 339:00 12
Total 93:00 9 230:00 12 132:02 11 455:02 17
Volunteer Services | Administrative Assistant 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Building Maintenance 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0
Cat Lead Volunteer 71:20 4 70:47 3 61:54 3 204:01 4
Printed 06-03-2023 11:43 am Page 1
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Mar 2023 Apr 2023 May 2023 Total

Mar 2023 | Volunteer Apr 2023 | Volunteer May 2023 | Volunteer Total | Volunteer

Place Assignment Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count Hours Count

Cat Socialization 3:56 1 0:00 0 43:59 4 47:55 4

Community Service 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Dog Lead Volunteer 2:44 1 2:43 1 8:35 1 14:02 1

Dog Walker 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Fill The Van 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Foster - Bird 18:00 1 0:00 0 4:00 1 22:00 1

Foster - Cat or Kitten 106:00 5 443:00 13 1,445:00 15 1,994:00 18

Foster - Dog or Puppy 47:00 2 19:00 1 12:00 1 78:00 2

Foster - Farm Animal 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Foster - Horse 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Foster - Reptile 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Foster - Small Mammal 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Housekeeping 135:16 1 94:10 1 111:14 1 340:40 1

IT Technician 272:16 1 227:27 1 239:30 1 739:13 1

Photographer 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Presenter - Business Group 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Presenter - Education Classroom 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Rabbit Socialization 2:40 1 2:15 1 0:35 1 5:30 1

Social Media 186:00 1 180:00 1 186:00 1 552:00 1

Videographer 2:51 1 0:38 1 1:31 1 5:00 1

Youth Assistant 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0 0:00 0

Total 848:03 19 1,040:00 22 2,114:18 28 4,002:21 33

Grand total 3,721:58 47 3,816:54 52 5,163:00 59 12,701:52 64

Printed 06-03-2023 11:43 am Page 2
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May 2023 Foster Activity
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DonorPerfect Statistics

DonorPerfect is software that helps HSPC record information about our donors and patrons. It has been
active since the end of August 2013

e All Individual monetary donations has been extracted from our old system and loaded.

e All Business and organization monetary donations has been extracted from our old system and
loaded.

e All contributions are put into DonorPerfect (cash and non-cash gifts)

e All Volunteers are added to DonorPerfect — (updated every 4 months)

e Any person that attends one of our major events and purchases an item (registration , auction)
are added to Donor Perfect

e All people who make in-kind donations and sign our gift registry have been loaded into Donor
Perfect.

e All mailing lists have been consolidated into Donor Perfect

e All people who have adopted a pet from HSPC in the past 5 years have been loaded into Donor
Perfect. New adopters are added each week.

e Donor Perfect has been the system of record for all donations since August 2013.

Our donor base continues to grow. InJanuary 2014 we had 6,289 donors and in January 2015 we had
7,655. On June 1, 2023 we have 16,412 constituent records in our Donor Perfect database. Note: 11,105
are do not mail records.
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Note: Large estate gifts received in February 2021, April 2021 &December 2022 will skew these graphs.

Donation History Cycle
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NOTE: InJanuary 2023 we discovered that items that contained a memorial or honorarium message had been
coded as memorial or honorarium income. This would cause some of the solicitation reports to have shown
lower results than actual. All the gifts were counted it was only the coding of general ledger codes that was
incorrect. Our goal is to use the general ledger code for the source of the gift.

NOTE: In May 2023 we analyzed the names in our donor database. As part of the analysis we performed a
calculated process to remove people from our active mailing database. Examples of our criteria include:

e Names with incomplete addresses

e Potential donors that have been receiving mail from us for 3 or more years and never made a gift

e Donors that have made a gift in the past but have not made any gifts for the past 4 years

e Donors that live outside of our service area (Portage County) and have not made any gifts in the past 2
years.

e Donors that have made only one gift and the gift was made in memory or in honor of a person or
animal and this single gift was made more than a year ago.
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In October 2020 Donor Perfect added an additional dashboard item that shows monthly donors.
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Growth in Giving w

Last 24 Months
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The following reports from DonorPerfect will provide additional details.
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General Ledger Analysis
05/01/2023 to 05/31/2023

GL Code No. Donors Avg/Donor No. Gifts Avg/Gifts Total Given
1 $10.00 1 $10.00 $10.00
Business Employee/Patron 9 $24.64 14 $15.84 $221.76
Business Matching Gift 1 $26.42 2 $13.21 $26.42
Business Sponsored Event 3 $1,389.71 3 $1,389.71 $4,169.14
Coin Cans 1 $302.78 5 $60.56 $302.78
Commemorative Brick 1 $100.00 1 $100.00 $100.00
Direct Mail 390 $69.89 400 $68.14 $27,255.26
Extra Gift from thank you 14 $27.71 14 $27.71 $388.00
Fill the Van 1 $245.01 1 $245.01 $245.01
Gifts and Donations
Income 67 $223.06 73 $204.72 $14,944.74
Giving Tuesday 1 $25.75 1 $25.75 $25.75
Honorarium Income 2 $38.26 2 $38.26 $76.52
Major Gift Program 6 $1,986.72 6 $1,986.72 $11,920.31
Memorial Income 16 $52.55 16 $52.55 $840.73
Newsletter Gift 11 $45.09 13 $38.15 $496.00
Walk for Wags - Exhibitor 6 $25.38 6 $25.38 $152.25
Walk for Wags - Extra Gift 2 $37.50 2 $37.50 $75.00
Walk for Wags -
Registration 8 $86.06 8 $86.06 $688.50
GRAND TOTALS 540 $4,716.52 568 $4,425.27 $61,938.17
Actual Counts 521 $118.88 568 $109.05 $61,938.17
A total of 18 GL Code(s) Listed
HSPC June 2023 70

HSPC june 2023



Calendar — Donations by Month and Year

6/10/2023

Year Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec Totals
Gifts: 93 Gifts: 62 Gifts: 48 Gifts: 150 Gifts: 227 Gifts: 447 Gifts: 162 Gifts: 115 Gifts: 256 Gifts: 278 Gifts: 80 Gifts: 580 Gifts: 2498

2014 $10,466.81 $8,662.43 $9,591.26 $20,592.37 $27,986.18 $42,775.26 $17,958.31 $14,283.38 $28,805.94 $44,618.98 $8,714.46 $49,793.70 $284,249.08
$112.55 $139.72 $199.82 $137.28 $123.29 $95.69 $110.85 $124.20 $112.52 $160.50 $108.93 $85.85 $113.79
Gifts: 86 Gifts: 55 Gifts: 146 Gifts: 138 Gifts: 145 Gifts: 237 Gifts: 97 Gifts: 271 Gifts: 260 Gifts: 413 Gifts: 562 Gifts: 618 Gifts: 3028

2015 $13,910.81 $3,635.43 $15,883.45 $37,635.45 $17,930.53 $25,911.23 $14,387.86 $23,753.02 $19,121.07 $33,869.83 $33,087.55 $49,410.00 $288,536.23
$161.75 $66.10 $108.79 $272.72 $123.66 $109.33 $148.33 $87.65 $73.54 $82.01 $58.87 $79.95 $95.29
Gifts: 238 Gifts: 294 Gifts: 401 Gifts: 316 Gifts: 335 Gifts: 500 Gifts: 127 Gifts: 438 Gifts: 386 Gifts: 413 Gifts: 334 Gifts: 761 Gifts: 4543

2016 $18,222.48 $20,030.08 $30,029.13 $31,252.89 $34,879.53 $52,232.73 $33,216.86 $23,736.13 $24,545.92 $42,802.66 $19,819.92 $66,840.06 $397,608.39
$76.57 $68.13 $74.89 $98.90 $104.12 $104.47 $261.55 $54.19 $63.59 $103.64 $59.34 $87.83 $87.52
Gifts: 293 Gifts: 317 Gifts: 428 Gifts: 192 Gifts: 460 Gifts: 375 Gifts: 194 Gifts: 307 Gifts: 154 Gifts: 431 Gifts: 585 Gifts: 623 Gifts: 4359

2017 $25,376.49 $16,199.17 $30,533.50 $13,267.87 $47,160.78 $30,321.24 $22,791.32 $38,506.30 $16,049.99 $39,598.15 $36,800.80 $58,035.15 $374,640.76
$86.61 $51.10 $71.34 $69.10 $102.52 $80.86 $117.48 $125.43 $104.22 $91.88 $62.91 $93.15 $85.95
Gifts: 414 Gifts: 229 Gifts: 355 Gifts: 304 Gifts: 391 Gifts: 452 Gifts: 313 Gifts: 280 Gifts: 254 Gifts: 527 Gifts: 682 Gifts: 555 Gifts: 4756

2018 $33,053.00 $18,584.78 $32,825.92 $27,195.74 $40,328.76 $34,870.24 $20,281.26 $37,798.84 $11,594.01 $47,736.98 $44,555.85 $78,057.10 $426,882.48
$79.84 $81.16 $92.47 $89.46 $103.14 $77.15 $64.80 $135.00 $45.65 $90.58 $65.33 $140.64 $89.76
Gifts: 375 Gifts: 208 Gifts: 367 Gifts: 237 Gifts: 389 Gifts: 223 Gifts: 186 Gifts: 306 Gifts: 236 Gifts: 614 Gifts: 703 Gifts: 696 Gifts: 4540

2019 $23,465.05 $21,475.71 $23,135.64 $24,514.79 $50,143.84 $15,147.35 $23,291.73 $35,786.64 $26,378.12 $28,566.51 $74,488.78 $81,708.58 $428,102.74
$62.57 $103.25 $63.04 $103.44 $128.90 $67.93 $125.22 $116.95 $111.77 $46.53 $105.96 $117.40 $94.30
Gifts: 435 Gifts: 231 Gifts: 353 Gifts: 271 Gifts: 517 Gifts: 355 Gifts: 203 Gifts: 343 Gifts: 161 Gifts: 381 Gifts: 989 Gifts: 607 Gifts: 4846

2020 $22,068.58 $13,181.40 $27,458.55 $43,235.17 $38,143.07 $23,909.40 $13,834.42 $43,916.81 $20,275.18 $23,041.06 $79,952.20 $71,336.87 $420,352.71
$50.73 $57.06 $77.79 $159.54 $73.78 $67.35 $68.15 $128.04 $125.93 $60.48 $80.84 $117.52 $86.74
Gifts: 457 Gifts: 421 Gifts: 480 Gifts: 438 Gifts: 490 Gifts: 335 Gifts: 266 Gifts: 473 Gifts: 195 Gifts: 385 Gifts: 532 Gifts: 854 Gifts: 5326

2021 $30,718.17 $29,137.96 $30,924.19 $33,688.14 $39,297.66 $31,802.36 $18,732.79 $55,217.26 $24,409.20 $25,029.39 $42,826.91 $90,331.98 $452,116.01
$67.22 $69.21 $64.43 $76.91 $80.20 $94.93 $70.42 $116.74 $125.18 $65.01 $80.50 $105.78 $84.89
Gifts: 440 Gifts: 611 Gifts: 494 Gifts: 426 Gifts: 461 Gifts: 335 Gifts: 218 Gifts: 500 Gifts: 308 Gifts: 301 Gifts: 938 Gifts: 815 Gifts: 5847

2022 $36,766.41 $58,749.07 $39,897.87 $29,672.03 $47,163.11 $23,723.82 $18,096.15 $57,919.23 $37,373.59 $29,407.45 $88,136.75 $71,113.84 $538,019.32
$83.56 $96.15 $80.76 $69.65 $102.31 $70.82 $83.01 $115.84 $121.34 $97.70 $93.96 $87.26 $92.02
Gifts: 584 Gifts: 299 Gifts: 514 Gifts: 474 Gifts: 567 Gifts: 2438

2023 $44,457.48 $50,274.07 $43,681.03 $40,538.91 $61,928.17 $240,879.66
$76.13 $168.14 $84.98 $85.53 $109.22 $98.80

Summary

Total Donors 8,602

Total Gifts 42,181

Total Amount $3,851,387.38

Avg Amount $91.31

HSPC June 2023 71 HSPC june 2023




Gifts by Date
05/01/2023 to 05/31/2023
Gift Date Amount General Ledger
05/02/2023 $125.63 Coin Cans
05/02/2023 $250.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $1,100.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $200.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/02/2023 $500.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $245.01 Fill the Van
05/02/2023 $250.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/02/2023 $500.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/02/2023 $400.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $135.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $250.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $150.00 Memorial Income
05/02/2023 $1,500.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $145.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $350.00 Major Gift Program
05/02/2023 $100.00 Extra Gift from thank you
05/02/2023 $275.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/02/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
05/04/2023 $210.00 Direct Mail
05/09/2023 $199.86 Gifts and Donations Income
05/09/2023 $100.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/09/2023 $350.00 Direct Mail
05/09/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/09/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail
05/09/2023 $350.00 Major Gift Program
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Gifts by Date
05/01/2023 to 05/31/2023
Gift Date Amount General Ledger

05/09/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $125.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $9,710.31 Major Gift Program
05/09/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $500.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $500.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $2,000.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/09/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $135.00 Walk for Wags - Registration
05/09/2023 $102.73 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $100.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/09/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $250.00 Direct Mail

05/09/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

05/10/2023 $250.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/10/2023 $100.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/11/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail

05/11/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail

05/11/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

05/11/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

05/12/2023 $510.00 Major Gift Program
05/15/2023 $175.00 Direct Mail

05/15/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

05/15/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

05/15/2023 $160.00 Direct Mail

05/15/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

05/15/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail

05/15/2023 $100.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/15/2023 $100.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/15/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail

05/15/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
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Gifts by Date
05/01/2023 to 05/31/2023
Gift Date Amount General Ledger
05/15/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
05/17/2023 $500.00 Major Gift Program
05/18/2023 $100.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/18/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail
05/18/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/18/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/18/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail
05/18/2023 $2,000.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/18/2023 $250.00 Direct Mail
05/23/2023 $432.42 Gifts and Donations Income
05/23/2023 $500.00 Direct Mail
05/23/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
05/23/2023 $100.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/23/2023 $500.00 Major Gift Program
05/23/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
05/23/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/23/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/23/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/23/2023 $100.00 Commemorative Brick
05/23/2023 $100.00 Newsletter Gift
05/23/2023 $4,022.36 Business Sponsored Event
05/23/2023 $100.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/23/2023 $250.00 Direct Mail
05/23/2023 $100.00 Newsletter Gift
05/23/2023 $500.00 Direct Mail
05/23/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/23/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
05/24/2023 $100.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/24/2023 $100.00 Newsletter Gift
05/25/2023 $103.00 Memorial Income
05/25/2023 $150.00 Direct Mail
05/25/2023 $105.50 Gifts and Donations Income
05/25/2023 $2,694.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/25/2023 $2,845.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/25/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
05/25/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/28/2023 $510.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/31/2023 $130.00 Direct Mail
05/31/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
05/31/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/31/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
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Gifts by Date

05/01/2023 to 05/31/2023

Gift Date Amount General Ledger
05/31/2023 $200.00 Direct Mail
05/31/2023 $100.00 Gifts and Donations Income
05/31/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/31/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/31/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
05/31/2023 $102.53 Direct Mail
05/31/2023 $102.53 Memorial Income
05/31/2023 $100.00 Direct Mail
Count of Gifts 131
Total Amount $47,900.88
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Solicitation Analysis

Solicitation Report for 01/01/2021 thru 05/31/2023
Date Description Mailed | # of Replied Donors | % of Responses | Total Revenue Avg. Gift Printing Other Total Net Revenue
REVENUE EXPENSES
1/4/2021 21ADWA - January 2021 Membership Drive/Renewal Donor/Cultivation 2067 318 15.38 $11,137.00 $35.02] $988.04 $382.40 $1,370.44 $9,766.56
1/19/2021 21ADYA - January 2021 Membership Reminder 2702 220 8.14 $14,585.00 $66.30 $1,129.44 $499.87 $1,629.31 $12,955.69
1/4/2021 21ALWA - January 2021 Membership Drive/Renewal - Lapsed Donor 331 8 2.42 $500.00 $62.50 $158.22 $61.24 $219.46 $280.54
1/4/2021 21AMWA - January 2021 Membership Drive/Renewal Major Donor 683 75 10.98 $14,180.00 $189.07 $326.47 $126.36 $452.83 $13,727.17
1/4/2021 21APSC - January 2021 Prospect/Acquisition 8506 88 1.03 $3,507.15 $39.85 $3,553.00 $1,572.50 $5,125.50 ($1,618.35),
1/4/2021 21ARWA - January 2021 Membership Drive/Renewal Recent Lapsed 435 6 1.38 $260.00 $43.33 $207.93 $80.48 $288.41 ($28.41)
1/4/2021 21ATWA - January 2021 Membership Drive/Renewal - Very Lapsed 177 3 1.69 $150.00 $50.00 $84.61 $32.75 $117.36 $32.64]
3/8/2021 21CDSA - March 2021 Spring Fund Drive - Donor 2183 292 13.38 $9,483.00 $32.48 $927.78 $403.86 $1,331.64 $8,151.36|
3/22/2021 21CDYA - March 2021 Spring Fund Drive Reminder - Donor 2832 197 6.96 $11,090.00 $56.29 $1,118.64 $532.92 $1,651.56 $9,438.44]
3/15/2021 21CHSB - March 2021 Turn Your Compassion Into Action - House Prospect 803 8 1.00 $250.00 $31.25 $325.22 $148.56 $473.78 ($223.78)|
3/8/2021 21CLSA - March 2021 Spring Fund Drive - Lapsed Donor 357 3 0.84 $175.00 $58.33, $151.73 $66.05 $217.78 (542.78)
3/8/2021 21CMSA - March 2021 Spring Fund Drive - Major Donor 821 48 5.85 $9,195.00 $191.56 $348.93 $151.89 $500.82 $8,694.18
3/15/2021 21CPSB - March 2021 Turn Your Compassion Into Action - Prospect 5773 48 0.83 $1,264.00 $26.33] $2,338.07 $1,068.01 $3,406.08 ($2,142.08),
3/8/2021 21CRSA - March 2021 Spring Fund Drive - Recent Lapsed 420 8 1.90 $375.00 $46.88 $178.50 $77.70 $256.20 $118.80)
3/15/2021 21CTSB - March 2021 Turn Your Compassion Into Action - Very Lapsed 559 7 1.25 $296.00 $42.29 $226.40 $103.42 $329.82 ($33.82)
4/19/2021 21EDAF - May 2021 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor 2253 304 13.49 $11,294.60 $37.03, $937.25 $423.56 $1,360.81 $9,933.79
4/19/2021 21EMAF - May 2021 1+1 Matching Gift - Major Donor 713 77 10.80 $15,635.00 $203.05 $296.61 $134.04 $430.65 $15,204.35
4/19/2021 21ERAF - May 2021 1+1 Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 514 5 0.97 $200.00 $40.00 $213.82 $96.63 $310.45 ($110.45)
5/24/2021 21FDPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Donor 2203 139 6.31 $4,370.00 $31.44] $1,068.46 $414.16 $1,482.62 $2,887.38]
5/24/2021 21FMPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Major Donor 729 31 4.25 $4,163.00 $134.29 $353.57 $137.05 $490.62 $3,672.38
5/24/2021 21FRPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Recent Lapsed 108 0 0.00 0 $0.00 $52.38 $20.30 $72.68 ($72.68)
5/24/2021 21GDPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Donor (July Remit) 2203 112 5.08 $3,869.00 $34.54] $1,068.46 $414.16 $1,482.62 $2,386.38
7/6/2021 21GLCA - July 2021 Where Did You Go? - Lapsed Donor 333 3 0.90 $95.00 $31.67 $141.53 $183.15 $324.68 ($229.68)
5/24/2021 21GMPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Major Donor (July Remit) 729 17 2.33 $2,330.00 $137.06 $353.57 $137.05 $490.62 $1,839.38
7/6/2021 21GRCA - July 2021 Where Did You Go? - Recent Lapsed 401 5 1.25 $285.00 $57.00| $170.43 $220.55 $390.98 ($105.98)
5/24/2021 21GRPA - June 2021 Give Them a Hand - Recent Lapsed (July Remit) 108 0 0.00 0 $0.00) $52.38 $20.30 $72.68 ($72.68)
8/2/2021 21HBYB - August 2021 Second Chance - Prospect (2nd Wave) 4431 23 0.52 $543.00 $23.61] $1,794.56 $833.03 $2,627.59|  ($2,084.59)
7/19/2021 21HDJB - August 2021 Second Chance - Donor 2266 193 8.52 $6,619.00 $34.30) $940.39 $426.01 $1,366.40 $5,252.60
7/19/2021 21HMIB - August 2021 Second Chance - Major Donor 724 45 6.22 $6,375.00 $141.67, $300.46 $136.11 $436.57 $5,938.43
7/19/2021 21HPSB - August 2021 Second Chance - Prospect 6579 50 0.76 $1,316.00 $26.32] $2,664.50 $1,236.85 $3,901.35 ($2,585.35)
7/19/2021 21HRIJB - August 2021 Second Chance - Recent Lapsed 225 1 0.44 $50.00 $50.00| $93.38 $42.30 $135.68 ($85.68)
9/20/2021 21JDSA - October 2021 - Falling In Love - Donor 2285 289 12.65 $9,754.00 $33.75 $971.13 $441.01 $1,412.14 $8,341.86|
9/20/2021 21JMSA - October 2021 - Falling In Love - Major Donor 735 61 8.30 $9,970.00 $163.44] $312.38 $141.86 $454.24 $9,515.76|
9/20/2021 21JRSA - October 2021 - Falling In Love - Recent Lapsed 428 4 0.93 $95.00 $23.75 $181.90 $82.60 $264.50 ($169.50)
21KBYA - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive - Prospect 2nd Wave 5876 0 0.00 0 $0.00) $2,321.02 $1,134.07 $3,455.09 ($3,455.09)
11/12/2021 21KDAF - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive Matching Gift - Donor 2011 257 12.78 $12,048.50 $46.88 $836.58 $388.12 $1,224.70 $10,823.80
11/12/2021 21KDYF - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive Matching Gift - Donor Reminder 2615 190 7.27 $19,545.00 $102.87| $1,087.84 $491.62 $1,579.46 $17,965.54
11/12/2021 21KHSA - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive - House Prospect 938 9 0.96 $500.00 $55.56 $390.21 $181.03 $571.24 ($71.24)
11/12/2021 21KLAF - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive Matching Gift - Lapsed Donor 542 13 2.40 $405.00 $31.15] $225.47 $104.61 $330.08 $74.92]
11/12/2021 21KMAF - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive Matching Gift - Major Donor 818 52 6.36 $9,560.00 $183.85] $340.29 $474.44 $814.73 $8,745.27
11/17/2021 21KPSA - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive - Prospect 7202 58 0.81 $1,599.00 $27.57 $2,996.03 $1,389.99 $4,386.02 (52,787.02),
11/17/2021 21KRAF - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 524 26 4.96 $510.00 $19.62 $217.98 $101.13 $319.11 $190.89
11/12/2021 21KTSA - November 2021 - Holiday Fund Drive - Very Lapsed 1104 14 1.27 $302.00 $21.57 $459.26 $213.07 $672.33 ($370.33)
11/22/2021 21LDDC - December 2021 - Last Chance - Donor/Cultivation 1991 93 4.67 $4,225.00 $45.43 $828.26 $384.26 $1,212.52 $3,012.48|
11/22/2021 21LLDC - December 2021 - Last Chance - Lapsed Donor" 542 6 1.11 $275.00 $45.83 $225.47 $104.61 $330.08 ($55.08)
11/22/2021 21LMDC - December 2021 - Last Chance - Major Donor 675 48 7.11 $10,110.00 $210.63 $280.80 $391.50 $672.30 $9,437.70
11/22/2021 21LRDC - December 2021 - Last Chance - Recent Lapsed 519 34 6.55 $702.00 $20.65 $215.90 $100.17 $316.07 $385.93
12/6/2021 21LSEN - December 2021 - Annual Holiday Campaign - Saturation" 6006 0 0.00 0 $0.00) $1,741.74 $1,159.16 $2,900.90 ($2,900.90)
11/22/2021 21LTDC - December 2021 - Last Chance - Very Lapsed 378 2 0.53 $120.00 $60.00| $157.25 $72.95 $230.20 ($110.20)|
Total: 88,357 3,490 3.95 $213,312.25 $61.12 $36,354.24 $17,539.46 $53,893.70| $159,418.55)
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Solicitation Analysis

1/4/2022 22ADWA - January 2022 - Membership - Donor 2321 305 13.14 $10,400.00 $33.88 $1,165.14 $447.95 $1,613.09 $8,786.91]
1/4/2022 22ADYA - January 2022 - Membership Reminder - Donor 2992 225 7.52 $14,279.00 $63.18 $1,313.49 $577.46 $1,890.95 $12,388.05
1/4/2022 22ALWA - January 2022 - Membership - Lapsed Donor 361 1 0.28 $100.00 $100.00| $181.22 $69.67 $250.89 ($150.89)
1/4/2022 22AMWA - January 2022 - Membership - Major Donor 782 79 10.10 $13,605.00 $172.22 $365.46 $140.50 $505.96 $13,099.04
1/4/2022 22APSC - January 2022 - Annual Fund Drive 1 - Prospect 8506 64 0.75 $1,832.00 $28.63, $3,734.13 $1,641.66 $5,375.79 ($3,543.79),
1/4/2022 22ARWA - January 2022 - Membership - Recent Lapsed 401 1 0.25 $25.00 $25.00| $201.30 $77.39 $278.69 ($253.69)
1/4/2022 22ATWA - January 2022 - Membership - Very Lapsed 167 3 1.80 $200.00 $66.67, $83.83 $32.23 $116.06 $83.94]
3/16/2022 22CDSA - March 2022 Spring Fund Drive - Donor 2443 218 8.92 $6,970.00 $31.97 $1,092.02 $471.50 $1,563.52 $5,406.48|
3/16/2022 22CDYA - March 2022 Spring Fund Drive Reminder - Donor 3126 130 4.16 $6,044.97 $46.50) $1,297.29 $603.32 $1,900.61 $4,144.36|
3/16/2022 22CHLR - March 2022 Spring Loose Ticket - House 799 8 1.00 $295.00 $36.88 $363.55 $154.21 $517.76 ($222.76)
3/16/2022 22CLLR - March 2022 Spring Loose Ticket - Lapsed 457 3 0.66 $280.00 $93.33 $207.94 $88.20 $296.14 ($16.14)
3/16/2022 22CMHA - March 2022 Spring Fund Drive - Major Donor 763 80 10.48 $13,495.00 $168.69 $1,388.66 $885.05 $2,273.71 $11,221.29,
3/16/2022 22CPLR - March 2022 Ticket Package - Prospect/Acquisition 5007 56 1.12 $1,120.00 $19.31 $2,278.19 $966.35 $3,244.54 ($2,124.54),
3/16/2022 22CRLR - March 2022 Spring Loose Ticket - Recently Lapsed 528 14 2.65 $370.00 $26.43 $240.24 $101.90 $342.14 $27.86|
3/16/2022 22CTLR - March 2022 Ticket Package - Very Lapsed 739 13 1.76 $906.00 $69.69 $336.25 $142.63 $478.88 $427.12
4/18/2022 22EDAJ - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor/Cultivation 2440 277 11.35 $10,375.00 $37.32 $1,066.28 $470.92 $1,537.20 $8,837.80
4/18/2022 22ELAJ - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Lapsed Donor 336 0 0.00 0 $0.00 $146.83 $64.85 $211.68 ($211.68)
4/18/2022 22EMAO - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Major Donor 755 75 9.93 $14,004.72 $186.73 $329.94 $145.72 $475.66 $13,529.06
4/18/2022 22ERAJ - May 2022 1+1 Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 380 7 1.84 $285.00 $40.71 $166.06 $73.34 $239.40 $45.60)
5/23/2022 22FDPA - June 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Donor 2389 158 6.61 $5,387.00 $34.09 $1,218.39 $461.08 $1,679.47 $3,707.53]
5/23/2022 22FMPA - June 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Major Donor 759 27 3.56 $3,660.00 $135.56 $387.09 $146.49 $533.58 $3,126.42,
5/23/2022 22FRPA - June 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Recent Lapsed 497 1 0.20 $10.00 $10.00) $253.47 $95.92 $349.39 ($339.39),
6/20/2022 22GDPA - July 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Donor 2389 90 3.77 $2,875.00 $31.94] $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,875.00|
6/20/2022 22GLCA - Where Did You Go - Lapsed Donor 326 5 1.53 $245.00 $49.00) $162.67 $62.92 $225.59 $19.41]
6/20/2022 22GMPA - July 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Major Donor 759 16 211 $2,500.00 $156.25 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,500.00|
6/20/2022 22GRCE - Where Did You Go - Recent Lapsed 428 4 0.93 $150.00 $37.50) $213.57 $82.60 $296.17 ($146.17)
6/20/2022 22GRPA - July 2022 - Give Them A Hand - Recent Lapsed 497 1 0.20 $20.00 $20.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $20.00
8/1/2022 22HBYB - August 2022 - Second Chance - 2+ Multi Buyer 3986 10 0.25 $216.00 $21.60) $1,933.21 $769.30 $2,702.51 ($2,486.51)
8/1/2022 22HDIJB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Donor 2483 200 8.05 $6,658.00 $33.29 $1,204.26 $479.22 $1,683.48 $4,974.52|
8/1/2022 22HMJB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Major Donor 773 38 4.92 $7,528.11 $198.11] $374.91 $149.19 $524.10 $7,004.01
8/1/2022 22HPSB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Prospect 7131 34 0.48 $1,136.00 $33.41 $3,458.54 $1,376.28 $4,834.82 ($3,698.82),
8/1/2022 22HRIJB - August 2022 - Second Chance - Lapsed Donor 263 1 0.38 $100.00 $100.00| $127.56 $50.76 $178.32 ($78.32)
9/19/2022 22JDSA - October 2022 - Falling In Love - Donor 2508 219 8.73 $7,400.50 $33.79 $1,251.49 $506.62 $1,758.11 $5,642.39
10/10/2022 22JDTU - October 2022 - You Saved My Life/Thank You Postcard - Donor/Cultivation 2523 0 0.00 0 $0.00) $946.13 $509.65 $1,455.78 ($1,455.78)
9/19/2022 22JMSA - October 2022 - Falling In Love - Recent Lapsed 774 50 6.46 $7,270.00 $145.40| $386.23 $156.35 $542.58 $6,727.42,
9/19/2022 22JRSA - October 2022 - Falling In Love - Recent Lapsed 496 3 0.60 $85.00 $28.33 $247.50 $100.19 $347.69 ($262.69)
10/24/2022 22KBLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket 2nd Wave - Prospect/Acquisition 2nd Wave 2x Multi 5353 34 0.64 $1,005.00 $29.56 $2,671.15 $1,081.31 $3,752.46 ($2,747.46)
10/24/2022 22KDAD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Donor/Cultivation 2501 372 14.87 $13,592.46 $36.25 $1,212.99 $505.20 $1,718.19 $11,874.27
10/24/2022 22KDYD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 3172 259 8.17 $21,774.99 $84.07| $1,538.42 $640.74 $2,179.16 $19,595.83
10/24/2022 22KHLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket - House Prospect 778 5 0.64 $165.00 $33.00) $388.22 $157.16 $545.38 ($380.38)|
10/24/2022 22KLAD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Lapsed Donor 380 6 1.58 $270.00 $45.00| $184.30 $76.76 $261.06 $8.94]
10/24/2022 22KMHD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Major Donor 775 156 20.13 $24,520.00 $155.19 $1,767.00 $930.00 $2,697.00 $21,823.00
10/24/2022 22KPLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket - Prospect/Acquisition 7763 68 0.88 $2,227.00 $32.75) $3,873.74 $1,568.13 $5,441.87 ($3,214.87),
10/24/2022 22KRAD - November 2022 - Holiday Fund Drive Match - Recent Lapsed 515 7 1.36 $503.00 $71.86 $249.78 $104.03 $353.81 $149.19|
10/24/2022 22KTLH - November 2022 - Holiday Care Ticket - Very Lapsed 1688 16 0.95 $505.00 $31.56 $842.31 $340.98 $1,183.29 ($678.29)
11/21/2022 22LDDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Donor/Cultivation 2550 115 4.51 $3,894.00 $33.86 $1,236.75 $515.00 $1,751.75 $2,142.25|
11/21/2022 22LLDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Lapsed Donor 378 21 5.56 $680.00 $32.38 $183.33 $76.36 $259.69 $420.31
11/21/2022 22LMHC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Major Donor 775 51 6.58 $9,425.00 $184.80| $1,523.65 $621.55 $2,145.20 $7,279.80|
11/21/2022 22LRDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Recent Lapsed 501 5 1.00 $190.00 $38.00| $242.99 $101.20 $344.19 ($154.19)
11/21/2022 22LSEl - December 2022 - Annual Holiday Campaign - Saturation 10007 106 1.06 $6,242.00 $58.89 $4,303.01 $2,021.41 $6,324.42 ($82.42)
11/21/2022 22LTDC - December 2022 - Last Chance - Very Lapsed 429 2 0.47 $135.00 $67.50) $208.07 $86.66 $294.73 ($159.73)|
Total: 99,849 3,639 3.64 $224,955.75 $61.82 $48,548.55 $20,927.91 $69,476.46| $155,479.29
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Solicitation Analysis

1/3/2023 23ADDA - January 2023 - Membership - Donor/Cultivation 2642 332 12.57 $19,391.94 $58.41 $1,360.63 $533.68 $1,894.31 $17,497.63
1/3/2023 23ADYA - January 2023 - Membership Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2581 211 8.18 $13,870.00 $65.73 $1,233.72 $521.36 $1,755.08 $12,114.92
1/3/2023 23ALDA - January 2023 - Membership - Lapsed Donor 178 4 2.25 $175.00 $43.75) $91.67 $35.96 $127.63 $47.37,
1/3/2023 23APSC - January 2023 - Annual Fund Drive - Prospect/Acquisition 8507 45 0.53 $1,430.00 $31.78 $4,091.87 $1,718.41 $5,810.28 ($4,380.28),
1/3/2023 23ARDA - January 2023 - Membership - Recent Lapsed 212 2 0.94 $60.00 $30.00) $109.18 $42.82 $152.00 ($92.00)
1/3/2023 23ATDA - January 2023 - Membership - Very Lapsed 77 0 0.00 0 $0.00| $39.66 $15.55 $55.21 ($55.21)
3/6/2023 23CDSA - March 2023 - Spring Fund Drive - Donor/Cultivation 2063 225 10.91 $7,138.00 $31.72 $1,029.44 $416.73 $1,446.17 $5,691.83]
2/27/2023 23CDTU - March 2023 - You Saved My Life/Thank You Postcard - Donor/Cultivation 1395 0 0.00 0 $0.00) $523.13 $281.79 $804.92 ($804.92)
3/6/2023 23CDYA - March 2023 - Fund Drive Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2113 143 6.77 $5,632.00 $39.38 $999.45 $426.83 $1,426.28 $4,205.72|
3/6/2023 23CHLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - House Prospect 4380 30 0.68 $735.00 $24.50 $2,185.62 $884.76 $3,070.38 ($2,335.38),
3/6/2023 23CLLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Lapsed Donor 174 1 0.57 $50.00 $50.00) $86.83 $35.15 $121.98 ($71.98)
3/6/2023 23CMHA - March 2023 - Spring Fund Drive - Major Donor 797 86 10.79 $11,170.00 $129.88, $1,569.29 $956.40 $2,525.69 $8,644.31
3/6/2023 23CPLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Prospect/Acquisition 8507 57 0.67 $1,170.00 $19.83, $4,244.99 $1,718.41 $5,963.40 ($4,793.40),
3/6/2023 23CRLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Recent Lapsed 314 6 1.91 $150.00 $25.00 $156.69 $63.43 $220.12 ($70.12)
3/6/2023 23CTLR - March 2023 - Spring Loose Ticket - Very Lapsed 884 6 0.68 $230.00 $38.33 $441.12 $178.57 $619.69 ($389.69)
4/10/2023 23DDAJ - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Donor/Cultivation 2727 290 10.63 $21,825.00 $75.00| $1,308.96 $559.04 $1,868.00 $19,957.00
4/10/2023 23DDYIJ - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift Reminder - Donor/Cultivation 2670 157 5.88 $9,207.73 $58.28 $1,262.91 $547.35 $1,810.26 $7,397.47,
4/10/2023 23DHAJ - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift - House Prospect 485 8 1.65 $315.00 $39.38 $232.80 $99.43 $332.23 ($17.23)
4/10/2023 23DRAJ - April 2023 - 1+1 Matching Gift - Recent Lapsed 316 6 1.90 $242.53 $40.42 $151.68 $64.78 $216.46 $26.07,
23FDP1 - July 2023 - Give Them a Hand - Donor/Cultivation 2642 0 0.00 0 $0.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00]|

5/22/2023 23FDPA - June 2023 - Give Them a Hand - Donor/Cultivation 2642 5 0.19 $400.00 $80.00| $1,516.51 $541.61 $2,058.12 ($1,658.12),
6/19/2023 23GDIJA - July 2023 - Summer Emergency - Donor/Cultivation 2050 0 0.00 0 $0.00 $1,053.70 $420.25 $1,473.95|  ($1,473.95)
Total: 48,356 1,614 3.34 $93,192.20 $57.74] $23,689.85 $10,062.31 $33,752.16 $59,440.04
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In September 2021 the Humane Officer team was restructured. A new interim manger was appointed and
the interim manager attended the Humane Officer training program conducted by the Wisconsin
Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection (DATCP) in Madison. This week long course is

required training for all Humane Officers.

Based on the training in the class many of the ways the HSPC Humane Officers were using our computer
system were reviewed and analyzed for efficiency and accuracy. Several changes were implemented that
will cause the following report to look different in 2022. One of these changes is the way we track animals
that are received as stray or surrendered animals.

HSPC receives nearly 1,000 stray or surrendered animals each year. The majority of the animals are
brought to the shelter. In 2021 the animals was entered into the computer system and an additional /
duplicate entry was made as a dispatch. The dispatch entries would show up on the report shown below.
In late 2021 we stopped creating dispatches for stray and surrendered animals that were not part of an
investigation.

It is our hope that we can change the way the report is produced to reflect both the dispatch counts and

the animal intake counts.

In January 2023 the format of the Humane Officer report was changed so it was easier to read. This new
version does not include the animal intake counts.
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Animal Control Counts for May 2023

Does not include
Stray Animal Intake Counts
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Actions by type
01. Animal transported from field 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
02. Animal received at shelter 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 5
03. Animal returned to owner-field 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 7
04. Animal returned to owner-shelter 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
05. Field investigation/inspection 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
06. Office investigation 2l 0 0] 0 o 0] O 0] O 0 1 0l 0 0] 0o o 1 0] © 4
07. Written warning issued 6 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 11
08. Citation Issued 0l 0 0 o0 o 1 0 0 1 0 1 0] 0 0 © 1 6/ 0/ 0 10
09. Order of abatement issued 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10. Quarantine of animal issued 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
11. Verbal contact / phone call 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Cases by Type
04. Nuisance Animal 1 0l 0 0 o© 0] O 0] O 0] 0 0| O o0 0 o0 0 o0 O 1
05. Bite/Quarantine 9, 0 0 0 0O 0 1 0 O 0] 0 0l O o0 0 0O O o0 0 10
06. Animal Mistreatment/Neglect 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 8
Dispatch by Type
01. Lost Pet Report/Recovery 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
02. Intake of Animal-Stray 2 1 0l 0 O 0] O 0] 3 0l 0 0| O o0 0 o0 0 o0 ©O 6
03. Intake of Animal-Other 3] 0 0] 0 o 0] O 0] O 0f 0l 0l O o0 o0 o0 2 0] 0 5
04. Nuisance Animal 13| 0 1 1 0 0] O 1 0 0f 0 0ol 0 o0 o0 © 1 0| 0 17
05. Bite/Quarantine 9, 0 0 © 1 0 O 0 1 1 1 0] 0 0 © 1 8/ 0 1 23
06. Animal Mistreatment/Neglect 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0] 13
07. Injured or Deceased Animal 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0] 4 1 1 9
08. License Investigation 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2
Enforcements by Type . |
Abatement Order 0l 0 0 o0 o 0] O 1 0 0l 0 0| O o0 0 o0 0 o0 O 1
Warning Letter 1 0l 0/l 0 O 0] O 0] O 0] 0/ 0/ Ol 0/ O 0O/ 0 O O 1
Violations by Type |
Abandonment 0l 0 0 o0 o 0] O 0] O 0l 0 O 1 0l 0 O 1 0] 0 2
Failure to follow Rabies Quarantine Protocol 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
Taking animal without owners consent 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Unvaccinated - Rabies 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
Total 74 2 2 2 1 2 1 5 9 4 6 2 2 1 2 2| 39 1 2| 159
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2023 Dog & Cat Report

HSPC is an Adoption Guarantee facility. This means that all healthy animals are kept for adoption until a home is found or until
circumstances would change.  Some animals adopt quickly while others are with us for many months but we keep looking for a great
home for each and every one of our "adoptables."

We take our commitment to our animals and community very seriously and try to do the best for the animals first while considering what
is also best for the community. It happens periodically that an animal is no longer adoptable if there are serious health or behavioral
concerns. In these situations euthanasia may be our only recourse if an animal has dangerous behavior or temperament that can't be
corrected, a fatal or chronic disease, or is seriously injured.

May Canines Felines Other
Medical & Health: 0 0 0
Behavioral Concerns: 0 0 0
INCOMING
CATS Owner
Requested
Surrendered Stray Born Impounded | Quarantined | Transfers Abandoned Euthanasia Total End of month Population
January 17 14 0 1 2 0 0 0 34 56
February 21 9 0 4 0 0 0 0 34 49
March 10 20 0 2 0 0 0 0 32 48
April 28 27 11 0 0 0 0 0 66 83
May 6 53 18 0 0 0 0 0 77 121
June 0
July 0
August 0
September 0
October 0
November 0
December 0
Total 82 123 29 7 2 0 0 0 243
INCOMING
DOGS Owner
Requested
Surrendered Stray Born Impounded | Quarantined | Transferred | Abandoned Euthanasia Total End of month Population
January 5 11 4 2 3 0 0 0 25 18
February 4 10 0 0 0 0 14 16
March 2 19 0 2 0 0 0 0 23 8
April 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 13
May 1 32 0 2 3 0 0 0 38 17
June 0
July 0
August 0
September 0
October 0
November 0
December 0
Total 16 92 4 6 6 0 0 0 124
OUTGOING
Owner
CATS Working Cat Requested
Adopted | Breed Rescue| Adoption Reclaimed Released Transferred | Euthanized Euthanasia Escaped Died Total
January 40 0 4 0 4 1 0 0 0 49
February 31 1 5 0 41
March 24 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 3 33
April 21 2 5 0 1 0 0 0 2 31
May 31 3 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 39
June 0
July 0
August 0
September 0
October 0
November 0
December 0
Total 147 0 6 25 0 7 2 0 0 6 193
OUTGOING
DOGS Working Cat Re?:z:tred
Adopted [Breed Rescue| Adoption Reclaimed Released | Transferred | Euthanized Euthanasia Escaped Died Total
January 5 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 17
February 6 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 16
March 11 0 18 0 2 0 0 0 0 31
April 4 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 19
May 7 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 34
June 0
July 0
August 0
September 0
October 0
November 0
December 0
Total 33 0 0 82 0 2 0 0 0 0 117
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